1st CMAS World Master’s
Finswimming Championships

RAVENNA - ITALY
Saturday 27 and Sunday 28 of April 2019

Swimming Pool program
-8,30/9,20 Warm Up - 14,40/ 15,20 Warm Up
- 9,30 Opening Ceremony
- 15,30 Competition:
Saturday - 9,40 Competition Saturday 50 SF W&M
27 April 2019 100 SF W&M 27 April 2019 200SF W&M
200 BF W&M 100 BF W&M
morning 400 SF W&M afternoon 50 AP W&M
50 BF W&M Relay 4x100 multiple (2 monofin M-
Relay 4x100 SF W&M W /2 bifins M-W)
Relay 4x50 BF W&M
Open Water program
-9,00/9,55 Check Point & Warm Up
Sunday - 10,00 Competition Sunday
28 April 2019 28 April 2019 DEPARTURE
3 KM SF W&M
morning 3 KM BF W&M afternoon
Relay 4x1 KM MIXED




C.MAS.

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA PESCA SPORTIVA ATTIVITA' SUBACQUEE E NUOTO PINNATO

14 CMAS MASTER'S FINSWIMMING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

RAVENNA 27 -28 APRIL 2019

Club athletes races relays
1 ITA'  |A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO 9 26 3
2 ITA  |as.dPinnaverde 18 81 9
3 ITA A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia Romagna 12 32
4 FRA | ActivitA®s Subaquatiques Marignane 4 13 1
5 ITA Alba Sport Torino a.s.d. 5 9 1
6 ITA Apd Pietro Micca 2
7 ITA' |APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE 2
8 ITA  |ASD BLU ATLANTIS 20 83 12
9 ITA  |Asd Ekosub NP - Brindisi 1 5
10 ITA' |ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE 12 48 6
11 ITA  |ASD NELBLU 6 16
12 ITA ASD Nuoto Sub Modena Bruno Loschi 1 3
13 ITA' |ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO 5 14 1
14 FRA |CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA®s Aquatiques de Provence 3 11
15 ITA Centro Nuoto Appio Latino 5 12 1
16 FRA |Chamonix H20 1 4
17 FRA [Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes 2 11
18 FRA |Club de PlongA®e de Selestat 1 2
19 ESP  |cLUB ESPORTIU MEDITERRANI 1 3
20 FRA |club Nautique de Houilles-CarriA'res 1 5
21 FRA |[csakB 8 29 2
22 ITA  |ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 6 12 1
23 FRA |FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM 13
24 GER Finswimming Masterteam 20 83 12
25 HUN  |Hungarian Divers Federation 5 11 3
26 ESP  |IGARONDO URPEKOAK 3 8
27 CZE |KpP ACEeskAj LA-pa 2 6
28 GBR  |LondonFin Finswimming Club 2 9
29 EST |MAARDU Finswimming Club 1 3
30 ITA  |NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD 4 16
31 GBR  |Northern Lights Finswimming Club 2 10
32 ITA  |NPS MILAN 23 110 9
33 ITA Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD 4 4 2
34 ITA  |Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 5 18




35 ITA  |POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO ASD 8 8

36 ITA |RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD 22 65 6

37 FRA |saint Avertin Sport Nage Avec Palmes 1 3

38 RUS |saint-Petersburg 3 11

39 FRA |sco Palmes Angers 4 13

40 ITA Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova 6 29 3

41 ITA sis roma np 4 13

42 ITA  |SPORT CLUB PRALINO 2 6

43 ITA" |SPORTING LODISSD ar.l. 2 2

44 ITA  |ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti 8 25 3

45 ITA |SWEET TEAM MODENA 2 4

46 ITA  |Swim Team Abruzzo 6 26 3

47 JPN |TEAM JAPAN 14 44 4

48 UKR | Team2swim 2 5

49 ITA  |USS DARIO GONZATTI 1 4

50 ITA |VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 8 23

51 FRA | Anthony REIN 1 3

52 FRA  |AurA®lie MOREL 1 3

53 FRA  |BASILE GRAMMATICOS 1 4

54 FRA  |cA@dric MOREL 1 3

55 ESP |CARLO Ruiz MartA-n 1 3

56 FRA |Gilles BOULAIS 1 3

57 FRA |Jean-Philippe MUL 1 6

58 FRA |LEITNER RACHEL 1 3

59 FRA  |marie-france FALZON 1 2

60 JPN  |SHIGERU MATSUYA 1 2

61 GBR |TEAM GB 0 0 1
TOT TOT TOT
299 1021 96

ALL INFORMATION, START LIST AND RESULTS ON WWW.NUOTOPINNATO.IT
SATURDAY 27 APRIL

Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN - EVENT 1

NUM EV SERIES LANE SURNAME
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SCHNEIDER
LONGHI
Khalil

Tandoi

GIANOLA
PERIN
LOPEZ ALCAIDE

NAME
DIANA
SONIA
Clara
Eleonora

MARTA
SERENA
ANNETT

YEAR
1987
1988
1990
1986

1976
1978
1977

GROUP

VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
VA1
Al

TEAM'S NAME
F Finswimming Masterteam GER
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
F A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA
F A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA
F ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
F A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO ITA
F Finswimming Masterteam GER

TIME
00:54.73
00:54.11
00:59.18
01:18.36

00:50.40
00:47.30
00:53.29

RESULT
0.52,99
0.54,41
1.00,50
DNS

0.48,46
0.48,64
0.53,21



4 1
5 1
6 1 2
1 1 3
2 1 2
3 1 2
4 1 2
5 1 2
6 1 1
7 1 1
8 1 1
9 1 1
1 1
1 1 3
2 1 2
3 1 1
4 1 1
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DELLA MAGGIORE

LE BRETON
FERRARESI

MEIER- MAHLO
NAPOLEONI
ISHIHARA
LANGIU
BUTTAZZI
PAYET
FOGOLA
VOLTATTORNI
GONNI

FAZIO

GUIRAUD
GUERIN
TOGNETTI
LIZZA

Mt 100 SURFACE MEN - EVENT 2

NUM EV SERIES LANE SURNAME

1 2 12
2 2 12
3 2 12
4 2 11
5 2 7
1 2 12
2 2 11
3 2 7
4 2 10
5 2 11
6 2 9
7 2 11
8 2 10
9 2 10
10 2 9
11 2 10
12 2 8
13 2 9
14 2 7
2 9
2 12
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LE DOUAREC
MARCHELLI
MENGHINI
CESIO VIGNALI
SAIN

MUSOLESI
Perez
LASZLO
SUZUKI
SCHMIDT
FIORINI
RIBALDI
CRESPI

DI CIACCIO
NEHRDICH
REIN
MONOS
OKIYAMA
MARSHALL
SEIFERT
Mironov

FRANCESCA
SARAH
MANUELA

ULRIKE
SIMONA
MITSURU
MARILENA
MILA
SOLANGE
CINZIA
MANUELA
DANIELA
MARINA

MARIE PASCALE
NATHALIE
PAOLA

MARINA

NAME
CHRISTOPHE
THIERRY
FABRIZIO
MARIO
MARCO

PAOLO
Cristian Manuel
DEZSO
SHOTA
SASCHA
DAVIDE
MATTEO
CRISTIAN
EMANUELE
THOMAS
Anthony
PETER
HIROSHI
JASON
DANIEL
Vasilii

1978
1977
1979

1969
1974
1967
1974
1973
1965
1968
1970
1968
1968

1957
1961
1962
1961

YEAR
1985
1986
1985
1985
1989

1976
1976
1981
1982
1980
1975
1983
1975
1977
1977
1983
1976
1976
1980
1975
1983

Al
VA1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

VA1
Al
V1
Al
A
Al
V1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al

F ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
F SCO Palmes Angers FRA
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
F Finswimming Masterteam GER
F Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti ITA
F TEAM JAPAN JPN
F NPS MILAN ITA
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
F CSAKB FRA
F ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
F ASD NEL BLU ITA
F ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
F CSAKB FRA
F ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane FRA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
TEAM'S NAME
M CSAKB FRA
M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA
M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO ITA
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
M ASD NEL BLU ITA
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA
M LondonFin Finswimming Club GBR
M TEAM JAPAN JPN
M Finswimming Masterteam GER
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M ASD Nuoto Sub Modena Bruno Loschi ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
M Finswimming Masterteam GER
M FRA
M Hungarian Divers Federation HUN
M TEAM JAPAN JPN
M Northern Lights Finswimming Club GBR
M Finswimming Masterteam GER

M Saint-Petersburg RUS

00:52.80
00:57.56
01:01.87

00:53.20
01:02.00
00:56.54
00:59.00
01:05.19
01:09.20
01:06.60
01:10.06
01:26.01
01:07.00

00:55.00
01:01.16
01:25.63
01:17.21

TIME
00:41.32
00:41.09
00:42.40
00:46.30
00:55.01

00:42.30
00:46.64
00:55.00
00:46.85
00:45.50
00:50.00
00:46.09
00:48.00
00:48.00
00:49.90
00:49.70
00:52.00
00:51.11
00:56.37
00:49.98
00:40.55

0.54,62
0.57,32
1.00,94

0.53,90
0.57,08
0.57,66
1.00,15
1.03,61
1.04,81
1.06,47
1.08,71
1.25,12
DNS

0.56,60
1.02,01
1.13,70
1.16,13

RESULT
0.41,06
0.43,10
0.44,95
0.46,36
0.56,24

0.43,21
0.44,42
0.45,04
0.45,19
0.45,66
0.47,33
0.47,47
0.48,43
0.48,48
0.48,54
0.50,66
0.51,45
0.53,28
0.57,72
DNS

DNS
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SOAZ PLAZA
DELLA MAGGIORE
MONGE AROCENA
ZANNI
MANCISIDOR DORRONSORO
MASOTTI
FIORENTINI
ETIENNE

Mul

TIMPEL

WEIGANG
BUGGIO
ALICICCO
WINKLER
MELOTTI

RINALDI
GIAMBARDA
FURUTA

CANOVA
BARAVELLI
STELZIG

MIZUTA

MERKURI

VISTOLI

VANDINI
HAGA
MAKITA
LOUIS
ROLAND
MELNIK
NOVELLI
RENNA
ZAGO
CALZI
CATTANEO
SENF
BESSE
MOMBELLI
STOICO
FERRI
SANTONI

GASPARINI
MATSUYAMA
CRESTINI

OSCAR
ANDREA
PATXI

LUCA
GREGORIO
ANDREA
CARLO
FRA%oDA%0RIC
Jean-Philippe
HEIKO

MIKE
GABRIELE
ALESSANDRO
DANIEL
NICOLA
ROBERTO
ANDREA
YOSHIKUNI
GIAMBATTISTA
GABRIELE
TORSTEN
NAOHIRO
MAKSIM
ANTONIO

PAOLO
KOICHI
MAKOTO
PINCI
CLERDOUET
EDUARD
GERARD
ELIO
EMANUELE
MASSIMO
CARLO
RUEDIGER
LAURENT
LUCIANO
PIETRO
DANIELE
FABRIZIO

LUIGI
SHIGERU
WALTER

1972
1971
1967
1974
1971
1974
1967
1972
1968
1970
1966
1966
1967
1973
1968
1966
1965
1973
1973
1968
1973
1969
1971
1971

1958
1960
1958
1961
1963
1963
1957
1955
1959
1960
1955
1959
1958
1956
1955
1964
1964

1954
1950
1946

V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4
\Z:

M CLUB ESPORTIU MEDITERRANI
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M IGARONDO URPEKOAK

NPS MILAN

IGARONDO URPEKOAK

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

CSAKB

Finswimming Masterteam
Finswimming Masterteam

NPS MILAN

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

NPS MILAN

TEAM JAPAN

SPORT CLUB PRALINO

ASD BLU ATLANTIS
Finswimming Masterteam

TEAM JAPAN

MAARDU Finswimming Club

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
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M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M TEAM JAPAN
M TEAM JAPAN

M Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes
M Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes

M Northern Lights Finswimming Club

M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct

M Asd Ekosub NP - Brindisi

M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M Finswimming Masterteam

M Chamonix H20

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M NPS MILAN

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
M NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
M
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
JPN
ITA
ITA
GER
JPN
EST
ITA

ITA
JPN
JPN
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
JPN
ITA

00:40.45
00:41.50
00:44.60
00:45.00
00:46.25
00:50.50
00:47.00
00:48.05
00:54.16
00:49.80
00:47.20
00:50.00
00:57.00
00:51.50
00:53.18
01:05.00
00:50.00
00:59.64
00:55.80
00:56.03
00:55.80
00:56.74
00:53.10
00:44.00

00:46.00
00:51.18
00:52.61
00:52.00
00:53.00
00:55.63
01:06.19
00:59.00
00:59.35
01:00.99
01:00.00
01:04.60
00:58.00
01:07.00
01:18.00
01:11.27
01:12.40

01:07.44
01:00.57
01:13.79

0.39,64
0.42,96
0.45,02
0.46,25
0.46,76
0.47,17
0.49,40
0.49,46
0.49,55
0.50,16
0.51,21
0.51,23
0.51,38
0.52,48
0.53,52
0.55,91
0.56,22
0.56,25
0.56,34
0.56,46
0.57,55
0.58,39
DNS

DNS

0.50,67
0.50,96
0.51,80
0.51,91
0.52,18
0.54,73
0.57,47
0.57,82
0.57,88
1.01,00
1.01,13
1.01,17
1.04,94
1.05,82
1.10,00
1.10,23
DNS

1.04,66
1.04,78
1.09,35
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Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN - EVENT 3

NUM EV SERIES LANE SURNAME
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17
17
17
16
14

17
16
16
16
15
13
13
14
16
17

17
17
16
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13
14
14
17
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15
15
15
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TANGO
KOBAYASHI
GIRALUCCI
TORRE
GIANNINI

CORDONE
MOREL

DI MARIA
BUONCRISTIANO
TORLUCCIO
PARISI
MOHAMED ALI
PETRELLI
MAGNOLI
MONDINI

SIMONETTI
COLLOMP
DOSIO

D'AMARIO
BECCARO

DI BARTOLOMEO
TOMAI
SALLUSTRI GALLI
GIAYVIA
LEONARDI
KOENIG
PASSERI

LEMAIRE
Stepanova
TISZOLD
Matveeva
MONDIN
JAeRRIES
PROIETTI

GUALTIERO
Manuel Efrain

GERD
ANGELO

NAME
SAYAKA
HIROMI
SERENA
ALICE
DEBORA

GIADA
AurAclie
FEDERICA
MARTA
VITA
NUNZIA
ASMAA
CHIARA
LAURA
SARA

COSTANZA
CATHERINE
NADIA
KATIA
ORIETTA
AZZURRA
PATRIZIA
LUDOVICA
LORETTA
GIORGIA
SABINE
MIRIAM

SOPHIE
Mariia
URSULA
Elena
DONATELLA
MANUELA
LINA

1946
1945

1943
1943

YEAR
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990

1984
1983
1975
1977
1984
1984
1978
1980
1977
1975

1971
1966
1968
1973
1967
1973
1968
1971
1969
1971
1968
1972

1962
1963
1963
1956
1958
1962
1962

V4
V4

V5
V5

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

A
Al
VA1
V1
VA1
V1
VA1
Al
VA1
V1

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M Finswimming Masterteam

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M M m T m

M M M M M M M M m m

M M M M M M M M M m M m

mM M M M M M m

TEAM'S NAME

TEAM JAPAN

TEAM JAPAN

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
NPS MILAN

VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

sis roma np

ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO
NPS MILAN

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
CSAKB

NPS MILAN

Swim Team Abruzzo

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
Swim Team Abruzzo

a.s.d Pinnaverde

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
sis roma np

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
Finswimming Masterteam

Swim Team Abruzzo

ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane
Saint-Petersburg

Finswimming Masterteam
Saint-Petersburg

Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.
Finswimming Masterteam

NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

ITA

GER
ITA

JPN
JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA

FRA
RUS
GER
RUS
ITA

GER
ITA

01:21.00
01:42.13

01:10.00
01:26.00

TIME
02:05.00
02:10.00
02:14.86
02:18.00
02:45.00

02:08.00
02:21.08
02:26.59
02:25.00
02:30.00
03:02.00
03:02.10
02:40.00
02:15.00
02:08.50

02:07.00
02:13.24
02:19.07
02:23.00
02:19.30
02:29.00
02:26.89
02:45.00
02:48.29
02:45.00
02:42.80
02:13.00

02:31.08
02:32.40
02:28.90
02:33.20
02:50.00
02:37.70
02:38.84

1.17,76
1.35,24

1.11,30
1.22,60

RESULT
2.03,68
2.10,52
212,25
2.20,34
DNS

217,79
2.19,59
2.25,39
2.25,93
2.39,15
2.54,98
3.13,26
DNS

DNS

DNS

2.07,94
211,711
2.18,77
2.19,04
2.19,46
2.25,27
2.28,47
2.29,45
242,43
2.55,43
2.55,53
DNS

2.30,12
2.31,85
2.31,95
2.35,95
2.36,39
2.40,17
2.44,32



14

13

3 15
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SCHNEIDER
CECCARELLI
BOSCHI

DECESARI
CASTIGLIONI

Mt 200 BIFINS MEN - EVENT 4

NUM EV SERIES LANE SURNAME

25
25
22
24

B

25
25
24
22
24
23
25
22
23
22
20
24
19
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CESIO VIGNALI
PERROTTA
PARRELLA

ARAI
GURISATTI
RANIERI
MOREL
LASZLO
CANGINI
ROSSI
FIGINI
DELL'ORTO
CECCHETTI
MOSCATO
CASERTA
PALAZZETTI
CLAZZER

DI GIUSTO
DuUBUC
PIERI
PONTIER
AMOROSO
LEONARDI
MAJERIK
FUSCHINI
SHIMODA
MARCHINI
BONIFACIO
GENTILE
CORELLI
HAENEL
ESPOSITO
BUONGIOVANNI

PETRA 1964
CINZIA 1957
GRAZIELLA 1961
PATRIZIA 1947
ISABELLA 1947
NAME YEAR
Alessandro 1988
MARIO 1985
PATRIK 1988
LUCA 1987
TATSUYA 1978
RA‘BERT 1976
IVAN 1977
CA®©dric 1983
DEZSO 1981
MATTEO 1975
ALBERTO 1984
ANDREA 1980
ANDREA 1976
MARCO 1977
GIULIO 1981
DARIO 1978
CARLO 1979
ENRICO 1978
NICOLA 1973
CHARLES 1972
STEFANO 1970
RA%GIS 1971
IVAN 1974
FEDERICO 1970
PETER 1968
GABRIELE 1973
TADAHIRO 1974
ALDO 1973
ALESSANDRO 1971
CARLO EMANUEI 1966
PAOLO 1965
JOERG 1967
ELISEO 1973
FERDINANDO 1971

V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
A
V1
A
Al
VA1
\Al
VA1
Al
VA1
V1
VA1
Al
VA1

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2

M
M
M
M
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F Finswimming Masterteam GER
a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
TEAM'S NAME
A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia RITA
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO ITA
TEAM JAPAN JPN
Hungarian Divers Federation HUN
NPS MILAN ITA
FRA
LondonFin Finswimming Club GBR
ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
sis roma np ITA
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD ITA
APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE ITA
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
Club Nautique de Houilles-CarriA res FRA
NPS MILAN ITA
CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA
Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti ITA
KP ACEeskA LA-pa CZE
Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
TEAM JAPAN JPN
Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti ITA
ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL ITA
Centro Nuoto Appio Latino ITA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
Finswimming Masterteam GER
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova ITA

M

02:35.54
03:13.40
02:30.00

03:12.64
03:00.00

TIME
01:50.31
01:52.50
02:07.00
01:59.00

01:54.99
01:56.00
01:59.00
02:12.23
02:00.00
02:05.00

2.48,15
3.14,44
DSQ

3.08,34
3.11,54

RESULT
1.49,95
1.57,14
2.12,69
DSQ

1.54,06
1.55,78
1.56,44
2.01,59
2.02,62
2.06,24

01:57,0 2.07,51

02:12.00
02:05.00
02:13.20
02:30.00
02:00.00
02:36.40
02:53.69

01:52.30
02:00.41
02:00.00
02:00.52
02:02.00
02:22,0

01:58.98
02:03.00
02:06.54
02:06.00
02:24.01
02:30.00
02:12.00
02:25.00
02:25.00
02:17.23

2.13,09
2.14,08
2.14,73
2.28,72
2.30,28
2.34,71
2.42,40

1.53,30
1.57,52
1.59,07
2.01,56
2.02,63
2.03,23
2.03,49
2.07,11
2.07,93
2.10,85
2.11,87
2.15,30
2.15,54
2.16,35
2.19,66
2.19,95
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19 8 MILANO

21 4 GIANOLA
20 8 PUCCI

19 7 MARANO

19 5 CERNERA
25 4 VISTOLI

23 5 POSSANZINI
23 4 PERROTTI
23 2 GIULIANINI
21 2 CRIVELLARI
22 8 BRUSAMOLIN
21 5 STIEHLER
25 8 MADARO

21 1 BOULAIS

21 7 CONTENTO
20 4 SALI

21 6 NANETTI

19 1 MOGETTA
19 6 STASI

22 3 FIORENTINI
19 4 PAOLONI

20 2 BAKER

19 2 TESCARO
18 5 CALVETTI
18 2 CANTALE
18 3 BENINI

18 6 VERGA

18 7 ALBERIO

Mt 400 SURFACE WOMEN - EVENT 5

NUM Ev
1 5
2 5
3 5
4 5
1 5
2 5
5
1 5
2 5

SERIES LANE SURNAME

28 4 SCHNEIDER

29 2 LONGHI

28 2 TORRE

28 8 Khalil

29 4 TURPIN

29 5 LOPEZ ALCAIDE
28 3 Falzon

29 3 Ploetze

29 6 MORIN

TOMMASO
PIERO
CRISTIANO
ANGELO
LUIGI
ANTONIO

RENATO
PAOLO
PAOLO
MASSIMO
STEFANO
UWE
LUIGI
Gilles
CARLO
PIETRO
GIANNI
PIETRO
SERGIO

GIANNI
PAOLO
STEVE
CARLO
EVELINO
MASSIMO
GUALTIERO

GIANNI
MASSIMO

NAME
DIANA
SONIA
ALICE
Clara

FANNY
ANNETT
marie-france

florence
VALA%RIE

1971
1967
1969
1965
1970
1971

1962
1961
1964
1961
1964
1964
1963
1957
1961
1961
1963
1960
1958

1953
1947
1954
1950
1953
1953
1946

1940
1944

YEAR
1987
1988
1989
1990

1982
1977
1982

1969
1970

V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4

V5
V5

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
VA1
Al

V2
V2

M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE
M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Swim Team Abruzzo

M USS DARIO GONZATTI

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
M Finswimming Masterteam
NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN
NPS MILAN
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
sis roma np

=S8

a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
LondonFin Finswimming Club
Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

NPS MILAN

a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

=222

=

NPS MILAN
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME

Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

M M M m

F CSAKB
F Finswimming Masterteam

F Club de PlongA®©e de Selestat
F CSAKB

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

GER
ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

FRA
GER
FRA

FRA
FRA

02:48.70
02:15.20
02:31.73
02:46.30
02:35.00
01:49.00

02:01.00
02:01.00
02:05.00
02:18.00
02:13.58
02:16.21
01:58.00
02:21.00
02:20.00
02:24.00

2.29,13
2.30,35
2.31,80
2.47,99
2.59,37
DNS

1.59,69
2.01,05
2.08,49
2.11,35
2.11,96
2.16,00
2.18,68
2.20,12
2.20,20
2.20,84

02:17,6 2.22,65

02:47.69
02:40.00

02:12.00
2:34.62

02:30.00
02:44.57
02:55.00
03:11.00
02:58.00

03:10.00
03:12.00

TIME
04:48.42
04:30.00
04:59.00
05:15.00

04:00.68
04:13.36
04:51.52

04:25.00
04:26.09

2.45,51
2.51,78

2.21,24
2.35,30
241,77
2.48,60
2.53,49
3.09,48
DNS

3.25,88
3.40,27

RESULT
4.30,44
4.33,37
5.09,94
5.26,70

3.58,74
4.11,18
4.42,54

4.14,34
4.31,77
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LANGIU
Rachel
VOLTATTORNI
TOMAI
KOENIG
SILVA

GUERIN
TISZOLD
MONDIN
SENF
MACCIONE
LIZZA
TOGNETTI
CECCARELLI

CASTIGLIONI
DECESARI

Mt 400 SURFACE MEN - EVENT 6

NUM EV SERIES LANE SURNAME

35
35
35
34
34
34
34
33
35
35
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CORDIER
MUSOLESI
LASZLO
SCHMIDT
FIORINI
NEHRDICH
CRESPI
RANIERI
MONOS
Mlironov

DELLA MAGGIORE

DEGACHE
FIORENTINI
ZANNI
BUGGIO
Mul
SARRAZAIN
TIMPEL
RINALDI
Giordano
MIZUTA
HAENEL
PUCCI

MARILENA 1974
LEITNER 1969
MANUELA 1970
PATRIZIA 1968
SABINE 1968
EVA 1972
NATHALIE 1961
URSULA 1963
DONATELLA 1958
ANTJE 1964
DANIELA 1958
MARINA 1961
PAOLA 1962
CINZIA 1957
ISABELLA 1947
PATRIZIA 1947
NAME YEAR
Mathieu 1979
PAOLO 1976
DEZSO 1981
SASCHA 1980
DAVIDE 1975
THOMAS 1977
CRISTIAN 1975
IVAN 1977
PETER 1976
Vasilii 1983
ANDREA 1971
PASCAL 1972
CARLO 1967
LUCA 1974
GABRIELE 1966
Jean-Philippe 1968
JEAN-CHRISTOPI 1969
HEIKO 1970
ROBERTO 1966
Luca 1974
NAOHIRO 1969
JOERG 1967
CRISTIANO 1969

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
\Z:

GROUP
A
Al
V1
Al
VA1
Al
V1
V1
VA1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

NPS MILAN

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
a.s.d Pinnaverde
Finswimming Masterteam

M M M T M m

a.s.d Pinnaverde

ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane
Finswimming Masterteam

Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.

Finswimming Masterteam

NPS MILAN

a.s.d Pinnaverde

a.s.d Pinnaverde

M M M m m m m m

a.s.d Pinnaverde

-n

NPS MILAN
F a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME

M Saint Avertin Sport Nage Avec Palmes

M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M LondonFin Finswimming Club

M Finswimming Masterteam

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Finswimming Masterteam

M NPS MILAN

M NPS MILAN

M Hungarian Divers Federation

M Saint-Petersburg

M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M SCO Palmes Angers

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M NPS MILAN

M NPS MILAN

M

M SCO Palmes Angers

M Finswimming Masterteam

M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA

FRA
GER
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

FRA
ITA
GBR
GER
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
HUN
RUS

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
GER
ITA

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M TEAM JAPAN
M Finswimming Masterteam
M APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE

JPN
GER
ITA

04:40.00
04:31.07
05:30.00
04:58.00
05:46.50
05:10.00

04:42.15
05:36.10
06:00.00
05:36.10
04:50.00
05:10.00
06:40.00
06:35.00

06:00.00
06:40.00

TIME
03:47.00
03:38.80
03:50.00
03:50.50
04:05.00
04:09.90
04:00.00
04:15.00
03:50.00
03:40.75

03:34.00
03:50.35
03:50.10
04:00.00
NOTIME
04:25.90
09:04.30
04:22.11
NOTIME
04:50.00
04:30.55
05:15.95
08:00.00

4.36,98
4.47,87
5.04,04
5.21,98
5.31,62
5.40,86

4.45,43
5.27,03
5.30,69
5.34,29
5.55,77
6.00,46
6.17,05
6.51,11

6.49,37
7.21,81

RESULT
3.32,14
3.38,57
3.45,45
3.51,48
3.58,46
4.03,14
4.09,47
4.46,71
DNS
DNS

3.32,22
3.47,94
3.54,72
3.58,45
4.02,66
4.04,41
4.18,84
4.20,50
4.28,24
4.52,91
5.05,42
5.07,81
6.01,57
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35

35
34
32
32
33
32
32
32
31

33
30
33
31
32
31
31

32
31
31

6 VISTOLI

VANDINI
LOUIS
CATTANEO
STIEHLER
BESSE
MOMBELLI
SENF
STASI
SANTONI

N N W o o » 0 0 N

GRAMMATICOS
FIORENTINI
CALVETTI
CRESTINI
BENINI
CANTALE
GASPARINI

o = b N DN

co

PIETZSCH
6 SESANA
3 ALBERIO

Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN - EVENT 7

NUM EV SERIES

1 7
2 7
3 7
4 7
5 7
6 7

7
1 7
2 7
3 7
4 7
5 7
6 7
6 7
8 7
9 7
10 7
1" 7

43
43
42
40
41
40
37

42
42
43
42
43
42
42
41
41
40
36

LANE SURNAME
TANGO
DONNOLI
KOBAYASHI
GIRALUCCI
TORRE
Khalil

Tandoi

w oo g b W o W

MONDINI

Falzon

PERIN

DELLA MAGGIORE
CORDONE
MIKAMI

ROSSI
TORLUCCIO
BUONCRISTIANO
DI MARIA

NATALI

N oo AN NN MO

ANTONIO

PAOLO
PINCI
CARLO
UWE
LAURENT
LUCIANO
RUEDIGER
SERGIO
FABRIZIO

BASILE
GIANNI
EVELINO
WALTER
GUALTIERO
MASSIMO
LUIGI

GERD
ANGELO
MASSIMO

NAME
SAYAKA
AZZURRA
HIROMI
SERENA
ALICE
Clara
Eleonora

SARA
marie-france
SERENA
FRANCESCA
GIADA
SHOKO
DENISE
VITA
MARTA
FEDERICA
SIMONA

1971

1958
1961
1955
1964
1958
1956
1959
1958
1964

1946
1953
1953
1946
1946
1953
1954

1943
1943
1944

YEAR
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1986

1975
1982
1978
1978
1984
1980
1980
1984
1977
1975
1980

V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

\Z:
V4
\Z:
V4
V4
V4
\Z:

V5
V5
V5

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

V1
Al
VA1
Al
A
Al
VA1
Al
A
Al
VA1

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M Finswimming Masterteam

M Chamonix H20

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M Finswimming Masterteam

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

M

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M NPS MILAN

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

M Finswimming Masterteam
M a.s.d Pinnaverde
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME

TEAM JAPAN

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
TEAM JAPAN

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

NPS MILAN

M M M M M M M

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

TEAM JAPAN

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M M M M M M M M m T m

ITA

ITA
FRA
ITA
GER
FRA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA

FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GER
ITA
ITA

JPN
ITA
JPN
ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA
A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia RITA

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

03:45.00

03:50.00
04:10.00
05:10.00
05:06.90
05:02.51
05:15.00
05:11.40
05:18.00
06:46.10

04:46.44
NOTIME
04:50.00
05:50.00
05:30.00
06:25.00
NOTIME

05:40.00
06:40.00
06:35.00

TIME
00:25.82
00:26.00
00:27.29
00:29.22
00:28.00
00:29.68
00:33.18

00:27.20
00:27.20
00:25.60
00:27.60
00:26.70
00:27.91
00:27.80
00:28.00
00:29.00
00:29.23
NOTIME

DNS

3.56,44
4.07,34
5.03,15
5.07,71
5.14,44
5.14,92
5.20,79
5.58,37
DNS

4.43,62
4.58,27
5.45,06
6.19,43
6.38,18
6.50,83
DNS

5.42,20
6.49,79
7.41,40

RESULT
0.25,66
0.26,42
0.26,85
0.28,67
0.28,96
0.29,64
DNS

0.25,97
0.26,52
0.26,92
0.27,21
0.27,27
0.27,48
0.27,48
0.28,41
0.28,87
0.29,21
0.31,79
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38
40
37
42
40

43
43
43
43
42
41
41
41
41
41
39
40
37
38
37
39
38
36
37
37
38
38
36
38

40
39
39
39
39
39
39
38
38
37
36
36
37
40
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FRATI

PARISI
MOHAMED ALI
MAGNOLI
PETRELLI

PASSERI
SIMONETTI
COLLOMP
MEIER- MAHLO
ISHIHARA

DI BARTOLOMEO
DOSIO
D'AMARIO
BECCARO
SALLUSTRI GALLI
TOMAI

FRISON
CIMRTOVA
PUGLIESE
Scandellari
SILVA
LEONARDI
PAYET
TARONI
GIAYVIA
VERINA
KOENIG
CORRADO
FAZIO

HIRSCHFELD
SENF
LEMAIRE
TISZOLD
BOSCHI
JAeRRIES
SCHNEIDER
GROSSI
MACCIONE
PROIETTI
CECCARELLI
DI MATTEO
TOGNETTI
ZAGYI

ALESSIA
NUNZIA
ASMAA
LAURA
CHIARA

MIRIAM
COSTANZA
CATHERINE
ULRIKE
MITSURU
AZZURRA
NADIA
KATIA
ORIETTA
LUDOVICA
PATRIZIA
SABRINA
DANA
ANTONELLA
Eugenia
EVA
GIORGIA
SOLANGE
SILVIA
LORETTA
MARIA
SABINE
ELISABETTA
MARINA

BIRGIT
ANTJE
SOPHIE
URSULA
GRAZIELLA
MANUELA
PETRA
SANDRA
DANIELA
LINA
CINZIA
VINCENZA
PAOLA
ILDIKO

1982
1984
1978
1977
1980

1972
1971
1966
1969
1967
1973
1968
1973
1967
1971
1968
1970
1967
1971
1973
1972
1971
1965
1973
1969
1965
1968
1968
1968

1958
1964
1962
1963
1961
1962
1964
1961
1958
1962
1957
1956
1962
1963

Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

M M M m T

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M m M M m M m T

M M T M M M M M M M Tm M M M

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

sis roma np

NPS MILAN

ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO

Swim Team Abruzzo

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
CSAKB

Finswimming Masterteam

TEAM JAPAN

Swim Team Abruzzo

NPS MILAN

Swim Team Abruzzo

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD NEL BLU

KP ACEeskA; LA-pa

Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
FRA
GER
JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CZE
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

a.s.d Pinnaverde

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
CSAKB

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
sis roma np

ASD NEL BLU

Finswimming Masterteam

a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

Finswimming Masterteam
Finswimming Masterteam
ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane
Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
Finswimming Masterteam
Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

a.s.d Pinnaverde

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA

GER
GER
FRA
GER
ITA
GER
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

00:32.50
00:30.00
00:36.12
00:28.00
00:30.00

00:25.80
00:26.50
00:26.82
00:26.80
00:27.43
00:29.00
00:29.00
00:29.00
00:28.04
00:29.00
00:30.20
00:30.09
00:35.23
00:32.80
00:34.76
00:31.30
00:32.00
00:36.90
0.33,90

00:33.04
00:32.09
00:32.50
35:00.00
00:31.80

00:29.50
00:30.80
00:31.18
00:30.58
0.30,81

00:31.40
00:30.52
0.32,69

00:32.00
00:32.93
00:36.21
0.36,18

00:33.84
00:29.80

0.32,24
0.37,28
DSQ
DSQ
DNS

0.25,96
0.26,55
0.26,60
0.26,80
0.27,26
0.28,29
0.28,81
0.28,92
0.29,29
0.29,38
0.29,89
0.29,99
0.30,66
0.30,80
0.31,17
0.32,15
0.33,11
0.33,22
0.33,46
0.33,58
0.34,73
0.34,88
0.39,05
DNS

0.29,94
0.30,53
0.30,79
0.31,23
0.31,61
0.32,09
0.32,38
0.32,85
0.33,59
0.33,64
0.37,69
0.38,12
DNS

DNS
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57
56
57
57
55
56
57
57
49
49
53

56
56
57
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54
52
52
54
54
53
53
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49
51
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46
51
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DECESARI

SURNAME
TANAKA
CAPITONI
Boni
TROFYMETS
NANNI

SADA
MENGHINI
CESIO VIGNALI
INVERSO
ABATE
PERROTTA

CAMMAROTA
ARAI

KANEKO
RANIERI
ROSSI
CIAMPANA
CRESPI
DANYLCHENKO
Ruiz MartA-n
BALDASSARRI
MARSHALL
CANGINI
PALMENTIERI
CECCHETTI
FIGINI
CASERTA
MARMOTTA
BIOLCATI
FONTAINE
Murano
PALAZZETTI
CLAZZER
CICATIELLO
MOSCATO
DELL'ORTO
STAGNITTO

DI GIUSTO
TRAVERSO

PATRIZIA

NAME
KENJI
MARCO
Alessandro
DMYTRO
MASSIMO
LUIGI
FABRIZIO
MARIO
ANDREA
BIAGIO
PATRIK

FILIPPO
TATSUYA
YUSUKE
IVAN
ALBERTO
CRISTIANO
CRISTIAN
DMYTRO
Carlos
LUCA
JASON
MATTEO
ANTONIO
MARCO
ANDREA
DARIO
ALESSIO
DAVIDE
THOMAS
Salvatore
CARLO
ENRICO
VINCENZO
GIULIO
ANDREA
AMEDEO

NICOLA
ERIC

1947

YEAR
1986
1985
1988
1986
1986
1989
1985
1985
1988
1990
1988

1983
1978
1975
1977
1984
1976
1975
1979
1977
1977
1980
1975
1982
1977
1980
1978
1978
1975
1975
1975
1979
1978
1978
1981
1976
1982

1973
1970

\Z:

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

A
Al
VA1
V1
A
Al
V1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
\Al
A
Al
VA1
Al
A
Al
A
Al

A
V2

F a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
M TEAM JAPAN
M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

ITA

JPN
ITA

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M Team2swim
M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

M ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO

M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

M ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO

M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
TEAM JAPAN

TEAM JAPAN

NPS MILAN

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
NPS MILAN

Team2swim

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

Northern Lights Finswimming Club
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

sis roma np

NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.

ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane

NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD
APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE
M NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB
M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB
M Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.

T EZEELEZEZETEZTEEZETEZEZTEZETZETZETZETZEEEER

M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M CSAKB

UKR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
JPN
JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
UKR
ESP
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
FRA

00:38.97

TIME
00:22.83
00:23.10
00:22.92
00:22.10
00:24.00
00:23.50
00:22.59
00:22.20
00:27.70
00:27.00
00:25.00

00:23.00
00:23.14
00:22.95
00:23.06
0.24,55

00:25.30
00:25.05
00:24.78
00:24.46
00:25.00
00:25.03
00:24.50
00:27.10
00:25.90
00:26.00
00:26.00
00:26.00
00:29.86
00:26.00
00:29.27
00:30.88
00:33.76
00:31.60
00:28.00
00:25.00
00:26.95

00:21.60
00:22.59

0.40,03

RESULT
0.21,94
0.22,30
0.22,32
0.22,34
0.22,87
0.23,05
0.23,13
0.23,20
0.24,99
0.30,42
DSQ

0.22,56
0.22,68
0.22,88
0.22,96
0.24,34
0.24,48
0.24,60
0.25,03
0.25,12
0.25,24
0.25,47
0.25,59
0.25,93
0.26,11
0.26,38
0.26,55
0.26,85
0.28,64
0.28,87
0.28,98
0.31,57
0.31,58
0.31,70
DSQ

DSQ

DNS

0.22,54
0.23,06
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55
56
53
55
55
49
55
53
55
54
54
53
52
52
52
52
48
50
48
50
50
54
48
49
48
48
46
47
47
47
47
45
53
50
55

56
54
51
52
52
51
51
50
50
56

AN P ODN -2 NO W2 0N P2 DOWNOO OGN =2 D O0OWONO©OOaDNOOOWSN O oo
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PONCINO
MONTVAI
FUSCHINI
SHIMODA
MASOTTI
WINKLER
DUBUC
MARCHINI
MAJERIK
PIERI
PONTIER
AMOROSO
SADOVIJE
DE SANTIS
LEONARDI
MIZUTA
Mattera Ricigliano
Giordano
BONIFACIO
STELZIG
BUONGIOVANNI
MANGANARO
ESPOSITO
CORELLI
GUADAGNIN
GIANOLA
MILANO
HAENEL
RAVAGLI
Federici Zuccolini
PUCCI
MARANO
CERNERA
NAPOLI
MACZULA

POSSANZINI
ROLAND
BONANNI
TORTORA
BOULAIS
PERROTTI
RENNA
BRUSAMOLIN
CONTENTO
MADARO

PAOLO ALBERTC 1966

TAMAS
GABRIELE
TADAHIRO
ANDREA
DANIEL
CHARLES
ALDO
PETER
STEFANO
RA%GIS
IVAN
YANNICK
ANDREA
FEDERICO
NAOHIRO
Guido Antonello
Luca
ALESSANDRO
TORSTEN
FERDINANDO
AURELIO
ELISEO
PAOLO
MARCO
PIERO
TOMMASO
JOERG
MIRKO
Antonio
CRISTIANO
ANGELO
LUIGI
SABATINO
ZOLTAN

RENATO
CLERDOUET
ALESSANDRO
EVARISTO
Gilles

PAOLO

ELIO
STEFANO
CARLO

LUIGI

1965
1973
1974
1974
1973
1972
1973
1968
1970
1971
1974
1974
1967
1970
1969
1971
1974
1971
1973
1971
1971
1973
1965
1970
1967
1971
1967
1972
1965
1969
1965
1970
1971
1967

1962
1963
1961
1961
1957
1961
1955
1964
1961
1963

A
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
A\
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

M SPORT CLUB PRALINO ITA
M Hungarian Divers Federation HUN
M Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
M TEAM JAPAN JPN
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M Finswimming Masterteam GER
M Club Nautique de Houilles-CarriAres FRA
M Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti ITA
M KP ACEeskAj LA-pa CZE
M NPS MILAN ITA
M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA
M Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
M SCO Palmes Angers FRA
M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino ITA
M Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti ITA
M TEAM JAPAN JPN

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA
M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL ITA
M Finswimming Masterteam GER
M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M ASD NEL BLU ITA
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL ITA
M Finswimming Masterteam GER
M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA
M APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE ITA
M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino ITA
M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL ITA
M Hungarian Divers Federation HUN
M Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
M Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes FRA
M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino ITA
M ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO ITA
M FRA
M USS DARIO GONZATTI ITA
M Asd Ekosub NP - Brindisi ITA
M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA

00:24.16
00:24.00
00:25.00
00:24.24
00:24.10
00:27.20
00:24.20
00:25.00
00:24.40
00:25.00
00:25.00
00:25.00
00:25.82
00:25.04
00:25.50
00:25.37
00:28.00
00:26.20
00:28.40
00:26.50
00:26.10
00:25.00
00:28.00
00:27.50
00:28.05
00:28.50
00:29.90
00:28.70
0.29,16

00:29.23
00:29.13
00:31.50
00:25.00
00:26.90
00:24.00

00:23.80
00:24.50
00:26.00
00:25.30
00:25.50
00:26.00
00:26.00
00:26.59
00:27.00
00:24.00

0.23,91
0.24,15
0.24,38
0.24,39
0.24,44
0.24,46
0.24,49
0.24,61
0.24,74
0.24,82
0.25,04
0.25,21
0.25,23
0.25,24
0.25,32
0.25,60
0.25,87
0.26,18
0.26,60
0.27,05
0.27,17
0.27,24
0.27,29
0.27,50
0.27,94
0.28,80
0.29,17
0.29,28
0.29,32
0.30,25
0.30,34
0.31,99
0.34,05
DSQ

DSQ

0.23,64
0.24,50
0.24,60
0.24,72
0.25,28
0.26,22
0.26,52
0.26,68
0.26,79
0.26,91



11 8 49 4 GIULIANINI
12 8 47 3 STIEHLER
13 8 55 1 MELNIK
14 8 49 2 NANETTI
15 8 44 4 TUGNOLI
16 8 49 8 SALI
17 8 45 4 MANFERDINI
18 8 47 4 D'AMICO
19 8 48 2 SENF
20 8 50 8 CALZI
21 8 47 6 PASQUARE'
22 8 48 8 RIMONDI
23 8 46 2 FERRI
24 8 45 6 STASI
25 8 46 6 BRUSADIN
26 8 44 7 FEDERZONI
8 45 7 FAGIANI
1 8 46 4 PAOLONI
2 8 45 8 BAKER
3 8 45 5 TESCARO
4 8 44 2 CANTALE
5 8 45 1 BENINI
6 8 46 1 GENOVESI
7 8 44 6 CALVETTI
8 46 7 ERRICO
8 44 1 SESANA
8 44 3 VERGA
8 44 8 ALBERIO

RELAY 4X100 SF WOMEN - EVENT 9

NUM EV SERIES LANE ATHLETES

1 9 58 4 TURPIN (37), MOREL (36), FALZON (35), LEITNER (50)

2 9 58 7 NEGRINI(W82)-FOGOLA(W68)-FRATI(W82)-DELLA MAGGIORE F(V1)

3 9 58 6 LONGHI S., BUTTAZZI M., VOLTATTORNI M., FERRARESI M.

1 9 58 3 LOPEZ(W 42)-JURRIES(W 57)-SCHNEIDER(W 55)-SCHNEIDER(W 32)

1 9 58 5 PLOETZE (50), LEMAIRE (57), GUERIN (56)GUIRAUD (62),

2 9 58 2 TISZOLD(W 56)-SENF(W 55)-HIRSCHFELDT(W 61)-MEIER-MAHLO(W 50)
3 9 58 1 TOMA(F51) TOGNETTI(F57) LIZZA(F58) DECESARI(F72)

RELAY 4X100 SF MEN - EVENT 10

PAOLO 1964
UWE 1964
EDUARD 1963
GIANNI 1963
GIANPAOLO 1963
PIETRO 1961
MAURO 1963
GIOVANNI MARIA 1959
RUEDIGER 1959
MASSIMO 1960
SERGIO 1962
GIUSEPPE 1963
DANIELE 1964
SERGIO 1958
MARIO 1957
GINO 1955
PIETRO 1956
PAOLO 1947
STEVE 1954
CARLO 1950
MASSIMO 1953
GUALTIERO 1946
FRANCESCO 1954
EVELINO 1953
BRUNO 1953
ANGELO 1943
GIANNI 1940
MASSIMO 1944

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4

V5
V5
V5

GROUP
R1
R1
R1

R2

R3
R3
R3

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
Finswimming Masterteam
Northern Lights Finswimming Club
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

NPS MILAN

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
Finswimming Masterteam

a.s.d Pinnaverde

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
a.s.d Pinnaverde

NPS MILAN

SWEET TEAM MODENA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

T2 EEEEEgEg55gEE¢x

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
LondonFin Finswimming Club
Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

SWEET TEAM MODENA

NPS MILAN

ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

=222

M a.s.d Pinnaverde
M NPS MILAN
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
W FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM
W ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

W Finswimming Masterteam

W FEDERATION FRANGCAISE ESSM
W Finswimming Masterteam
W asd Pinnaverde

ITA
GER
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA

FRA
ITA
ITA

GER

FRA
GER
ITA

00:27.00
00:28.80
00:24.37
0.27,23
00:33.00
00:28.00
0.31,00
00:28.70
00:28.24
00:27.00
0.29,01
0.28,60
0.30,10
00:31.51
00:30.00
00:35.00
0.32,00

0.29,28

00:32.82
00:31.17
00:35.00
00:32.50
00:30.50
00:35.00
00:30.27

00:37.00
00:35.00
00:38.00

TIME
3:50.00
4.30,10
04:10.00

04:07.60

3.55,80
04:13.07
5.05,00

0.26,96
0.27,28
0.27,52
0.27,79
0.28,21
0.28,47
0.28,53
0.28,57
0.28,79
0.29,18
0.29,33
0.29,41
0.30,45
0.31,47
0.33,39
0.34,17
DNS

0.29,07
0.30,18
0.31,73
0.32,86
0.33,94
0.35,43
0.35,75
DNS

0.37,92
0.37,97
0.39,45

RESULT
3.49,17
4.03,15
4.06,07

4.13,20

3.59,17
4.15,05
5.05,41

1 TIME
0.51,04
0.55,72
0.54,67

0.53,07

0.56,52
1.05,96
1.06,30



NUM EV SERIES LANE ATHLETES

1
2

N O g W N -

10 60
10 60
10 59

10 60
10 60
10 60
10 60
10 60
10 59
10 59
10 59

10 60

10 59
10 59

10 59

4
3
4

N W oo =~ 00N N

[oe]

LEDOUAREC (34),CORDIER (40), MOREL (36) MARCHELLI (33),
MUSOLESI(M76)-DI GIUSTO(W73)-VIGNALI(M85)-DELLA(M71)

MENGHINI F., PERIN S., CIAMPANA C., DONNOLI A.

FIORINI(M 44)--DALLE CRODE(M 49)-MASOTTI(M 45)-GIANOLA M(43)

SCHMIDT(M 39)-TIMPEL( 49)-NEHRDICH(M 42)-WEIGANG(M53)

BUGGIO (M, V2 -1966), CRESPI (M, V1-1975), RAINERI (M, V1-1977), ZANNI (M, V2-1974)
SUZUKI S., HAGA K., MAKITA M., OKIYAMA H.,

DUBUC (47), ETIENNE (47), PONTIER (48), DEGACHE (47)

Montvai (M 54)-Monos (M 43)- Gurisatti (M 43)- Maczula (M 52)

CANGINI(M 44)-BALDASSARRI(42)- CRIVELLARI(M 58)-BARAVELLI(M 51)

ZAGO E., DI MARIA F., BECCARO O., BRUSAMOLIN S.

FIORENTINI CARLO(M 52)-VANDINI(M 61)-GIULIANINI(53)FIORENTINI G(M 66)

STELZIG(M 46)-PIETZSCH(M 76)-STIEHLER(M 55)-WINKLER(M 46)
CALZI(M58) CATTANEO(M64) ALBERIO(M75) CANTALE(M66)

CRESTINI(M73) SESANA(M76) STASI(M61) MOMBELLI(M62)

RELAY 4X50 BF WOMEN - EVENT 11

NUM EV SERIES LANE ATHLETES

1
2
3

AW N -

1"
11
1"

1"
11

11
1"
11
11

62 4
62 5
62 6

62 3
62 2

62 1
627
615
614

ISHIHARA M., MIKAMI S., KOBAYASHI H., TANGO S.
NEGRINI(W82)-ROSSI(W80)-MONDINI(75)-DELLA(W78)
CORDONE(W 35)-FAZIO(W 51)-NATALI(W 39)-GIANOLA MARTA(W 43)

NAPOLEONI S., SALLUSTRI GALLI L., BUONCRISTIANO M., SIMONETTI C.
SCHNEIDER(W 32)-HIRSCHFELDT(W 61)-LOPEZ(W 42)-MEIER-MAHLO(W 50)

TISZOLD(W 56)-SCHNEIDER(W 55)-JURRIES(W 57)-SENF(W 55)

MACCIONE (F, V3-1958), CASTIGLIONI (F, V4-1947), DOSIO (F, V2-1968), LANGIU (F,V2-1974)
BOSCHI G., DI MATTEO V., GROSSI S., TARONI S.

CECCARELLI(F62) TOMAI(F51) TOGNETTI(F57) LIZZA(F58)

RELAY 4X50BF MEN - EVENT 12

NUM EV SERIES LANE ATHLETES

a A W= =

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

66 5
66 4
66 3
63 7
64 7
65 3
65 5
66 2
66 6

TANAKA K., KANEKO Y., ARAI T., SHIMODA T.,

DI GIUSTO(M73)-CAMMAROTA(M83)-DELLA(M71)-VIGNALI(M85)
CAPITONI M., CIAMPANA C., NANNI M., MENGHINI F.
NAPOLI(M47)-BONIFACIO(M47)-PALMENTIERI(M37)-INVERSO(M30)
BIASI G., GIUNIPERO D., MONDIN., BIOLCATI

SADA L., ABATE B., TORTORA E., PARRELLA L.

DI CIACCIO E., LONGHI S., FERRARESI M., MELOTTI N.
CAPITONI(M 34)-CIAMPANA(M 43)-NANNI (M 33)-MENGHINI (M 34)

ISHIHARA M., TANGO S., SUZUKI S., ARAI T.

GROUP
R1
R1
R1

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

R3

R3
R3

R4

GROUP
R1
R1
R1

R2
R2

R3
R3
R3
R3

GROUP
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1

TEAM'S NAME
M FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
M Finswimming Masterteam

M ASD NPS

M TEAM JAPAN

M FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM

M Hungarian Divers Federation

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

M Finswimming Masterteam
M asd Pinnaverde

M asd Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
W TEAM JAPAN
W ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA

W Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
W Finswimming Masterteam

W Finswimming Masterteam

W ASD NPS

W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
W asd Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
M TEAM JAPAN
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL (ITALY)
M Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.
M ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO
M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
M ASD GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
M TEAM JAPAN

FRA
ITA
ITA

ITA
GER
ITA
JPN
FRA
HUN
ITA
ITA

ITA

GER
ITA

ITA

JPN
ITA
ITA

ITA
GER

GER
ITA
ITA
ITA

JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
JPN

TIME
3:25.00
2.35,20
03:30.00

3.15,69
03:12.40
3.10,00
03:20.00
3:35.00
03:30.00
3.49,69
03:59.00

3.27,69
03:51.50
4.52,00

4.58,00

TIME
01:45.00
1.49,00
1.52,69

01:52.00
01:52.80

02:03.30
1.57,00
02:15.00
2.12,00

TIME
01:30.00
1.28,30
01:30.10
2.10,10
01:50.00
01:40.00
01:40.00
1.30,10
01:32.00

RESULT
2.56,13
3.07,00
DNS

3.11,88
3.13,47
3.14,81
3.18,02
3.22,34
3.47,11
3.48,36
DNS

3.45,96

4.02,94
DNS

5.02,95

RESULT
1.44,72
1.46,38
1.58,03

1.50,94
1.54,38

2.08,86
2.10,89
2.12,56
214,47

RESULT
1.29,80
1.29,80
1.30,69
1.41,13
1.50,09
DSQ
DNS
DNS
DNS

1ATIME
0.42,44
0.44,10

0.48,62
0.45,67
0.51,06
0.45,37
0.50,85
0.56,64
0.58,50

0.51,27
0.58,03

1.17,48

1ATIME
0.27,44
0.27,84
0.27,73

0.27,69
0.27,07

0.31,71
0.33,26
0.31,78
0.36,09

1ATIME
0.22,27
0.22,87
0.22,51
0.25,60
0.24,80
0.23,96



1 12 66 8 CRESPI (M, V1-1975), GIAMBARDA (M, V2-1965), PIERI (M, V2-1970), RAINERI (M, V1-1977)
2 12 66 7 Montvai (M 54)-Monos (M 43)- Gurisatti (M 43)- Maczula (M 52)
3 12 65 4 POSSANZINI R., FUSCHINI G., AMOROSO I., PASSERI M., D'AMARIO K.
4 12 66 1 MASOTTI(M 45)-DALLE CRODE(M 49)-CANGINI(M 44)-FIORINI(M 44)
5 12 65 6 TRAVERSO (49), SARRAZAIN (50), SADOVIJE (45), REIN (36)
6 12 64 5 STELZIG(M 46)-TIMPEL(M 49)-WINKLER(M 46)-NEHRDICH(M 42)
7 12 64 2 GENTILE C., MARANO A., DE SANTIS A, BONANNI A, PUGLIESE A.
8 12 64 3 ALICICCO A.MARCHINI A., LEONARDI F., LEONARDI G.,
9 12 64 4 Dezso Laszlo (M38), Steve Baker (M65), Eduard Melnik (M56), Jason Marshall (M39)
10 12 65 1 SALI (M, V3-1961), MANGANARO (M, V2-1971), FIGINI (M, V1-1980), CASERTA (M, V1-1978)
11 12 64 6 ROSSI A., PAOLONI P., RIMONDI G., NANETTI G.
12 12 64 1 BUONGIOVANNI F., ZAGO E., BECCARO O., BRUSAMOLIN S.
13 12 65 8 BALDASSARRI(M 42)-GIULIANINI(M 55)-GIANOLA (M52)FIORENTINI GIANMARIA(M 66)
12 63 8 TRAVERSO E., TURPIN F., COLLOMP C., ETIENNE F., GUIRAUD M.
12 63 1 ZAGO C., SABBADIN M., PIANCA C., ZANETTE S.
1 12 657 CONTENTO (M, V4-1961), ARENA (M, V3-1959), MADARO (M, V3-1963), BUGGIO (M, V2-1966)
2 12 65 2 CRIVELLARI(M 58)-FIORENTINI CARLO(M 52)-VANDINI(M 61)-BARAVELLI(M 51)
3 12 64 8 STIEHLER(M 53)-HANEL(M 52)-SENF(M 60)-WEIGANG(M 53)
4 12 63 5 D'AMICO G., RAVAGLI M., FERRI D., PASQUARE' S.
5 12 63 3 CORELLI(M 54)-TUGNOLI(M 56)-BENINI(M 73)-SAMORI'(M 65)
6 12 63 6 ALBERIO(M75) STASI(M61) MOMBELLI(M62) CANTALE(M66)
1 12 63 4 CRESTINI(M73) SESANA(M76) CALZI(M58) CATTANEO(M64)
2 12 63 2 VERGA (M, V5-1940), BRUSADIN (M, V3-1957), CALVETTI (M, V4-1953), STOICO (M, V4-1955)

LUNCH BREACK

Mt 560 SURFACE WOMEN - EVENT 13

POS EV SERIES LANE SURNAME NAME

1 13 69 2 Khalil Clara

2 13 68 6 GIRALUCCI SERENA

1 13 70 3 PERIN SERENA

2 13 70 4 GIANOLA MARTA

3 13 70 5 DELLA MAGGIORE FRANCESCA
4 13 70 2 NEGRINI IRENE

5 13 69 5 LE BRETON SARAH

6 13 70 1 ROSSI DENISE

7 13 68 5 DI MARIA FEDERICA
8 13 70 8 FERRARESI MANUELA
9 13 67 3 Giovannardi Silvia

1 13 69 6 PASSERI MIRIAM

YEAR GROUP

1990
1989

1978
1976
1978
1982
1977
1980
1975
1979
1983

1972

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

R2
R2

R2
R2
R2

R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3

R4
R4

VO
VO

\Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
V1

V2

M ASD NPS

M Hungarian Divers Federation

M Swim Team Abruzzo

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
M FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM

M Finswimming Masterteam

M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

M Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti

M TEAM GB

M ASD NPS

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
M CSAKB
M Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD

M ASD NPS

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
M Finswimming Masterteam

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
M asd Pinnaverde

M asd Pinnaverde
M ASD NPS

TEAM'S NAME

ITA
HUN
ITA
ITA
FRA
GER
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
FRA
ITA

ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

F A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

F Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
SCO Palmes Angers

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

M M M M M M M M m

F Swim Team Abruzzo

ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

ITA

1.39,00
01:36.00
01:39.00
1.36,69
1:40.00
01:49.30
01:50.00
01:50.00
01:48,0
1.45,00

01:50.00
01:51.00

1.45,69
03:34.20
03:30.00

1.42,00
1.40,69
01:51.40
02:00.00
2.00,69
2.09,00

1.58,00
2.10,00

TIME
00:27.23
00:30.00

00:23.10
00:22.35
00:22.90
00:23.40
00:26.94
00:24.90
00:29.50
0.25,80

00:38.37

00:27.00

1.36,29
1.36,66
1.38,42
1.39,83
1.40,54
1.44,80
1.44,99
1.45,03
1.46,33
1.48,12

1.48,13
1.49,61

1.51,26
DNS
DNS

1.45,26
1.45,35
1.49,33
1.55,48
1.58,73
2.13,21

2.05,29
2.32,20

RESULT
0.26,80
0.28,11

0.21,91
0.22,47
0.24,40
0.25,04
0.25,91
0.26,59
0.27,08
0.27,26
0.37,23

0.23,69

0.24,65
0.24,63
0.24,01
0.24,57
0.23,88
0.28,09
0.25,62
0.25,54
0.25,93
0.29,08

0.24,34
0.27,41

0.25,95

0.26,97
0.27,20
0.27,32
0.28,80
0.27,80
0.39,03

0.31,05
0.51,05
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MEIER- MAHLO
ISHIHARA
NAPOLEONI
LANGIU
CIMRTOVA
FOGOLA
BUTTAZZI
PAYET

GONNI

GUIRAUD
GUERIN
HIRSCHFELD
SENF
TOGNETTI
LIZZA

Mt 50 SURFACE MEN - EVENT 14

POS EV
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
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SERIES LANE SURNAME

80
80
80
79
79
77
75

79
79
78
78
79
79
77
78
78
75
76
73
77
80
77
80

80
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TROFYMETS
LE DOUAREC
MARCHELLI
MENGHINI
CESIO VIGNALI
GIUNIPERO
SAIN

Perez

Ruiz MartA-n
ARAI
SUZUKI
RIBALDI
SCHMIDT
FIORINI
REIN

DI CIACCIO
MARSHALL
MONOS
Maggi
MARMOTTA
MUSOLESI
SEIFERT
Mironov

SOAZ PLAZA

ULRIKE
MITSURU
SIMONA
MARILENA
DANA
CINZIA
MILA
SOLANGE
DANIELA

MARIE PASCALE
NATHALIE
BIRGIT

ANTJE

PAOLA

MARINA

NAME
DMYTRO
CHRISTOPHE
THIERRY
FABRIZIO
MARIO
DANILO
MARCO

Cristian Manuel
Carlos
TATSUYA
SHOTA
MATTEO
SASCHA
DAVIDE
Anthony
EMANUELE
JASON
PETER
Rocco
ALESSIO
PAOLO
DANIEL
Vasilii

OSCAR

1969
1967
1974
1974
1967
1968
1973
1965
1968

1957
1961
1958
1964
1962
1961

YEAR
1986
1985
1986
1985
1985
1988
1989

1976
1977
1978
1982
1983
1980
1975
1983
1977
1980
1976
1977
1978
1976
1975
1983

1972

V2
V2
A\
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
A
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
\Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1

V2

Finswimming Masterteam

TEAM JAPAN

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
NPS MILAN

KP ACEeskA; LA-pa

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
CSAKB

ASD NEL BLU

M M M M M M m M m

CSAKB

ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane
Finswimming Masterteam
Finswimming Masterteam

a.s.d Pinnaverde

M M m T M m

a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
M Team2swim
M CSAKB

GER
JPN
ITA
ITA
CZE
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA

FRA
FRA
GER
GER
ITA
ITA

UKR
FRA

M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA

M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.

M ASD NEL BLU

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M

M TEAM JAPAN

M TEAM JAPAN

M ASD Nuoto Sub Modena Bruno Loschi
M Finswimming Masterteam

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

M Northern Lights Finswimming Club

M Hungarian Divers Federation

ESP
JPN
JPN
ITA
GER
ITA
FRA
ITA
GBR
HUN

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M Finswimming Masterteam

M Saint-Petersburg

M CLUB ESPORTIU MEDITERRANI

ITA
ITA
GER
RUS

ESP

00:23.30
00:25.85
00:27.00
00:28.00
00:31.05
00:30.30
0.28,96

00:32.18
00:38.03

00:24.77
00:28.16
00:27.50
00:29.90
00:32.84
00:34.71

TIME
00:17.44
00:18.16
00:18.63
00:19.20
00:20.40
00:22.50
00:24.01

00:19.84
00:20.50
00:21.00
00:20.93
00:20.54
00:20.70
00:22.52
00:21.72
0.21,79

00:23.81
00:23.00
00:26.79
00:22.30
00:18.10
00:22.90
00:18.50

00:18.95

0.23,86
0.24,35
0.26,19
0.28,77
0.29,29
0.29,30
0.29,55
0.30,60
0.37,04

0.25,32
0.28,69
0.29,34
0.30,40
0.33,10
0.38,73

RESULT
0.17,40
0.18,36
0.19,22
0.19,64
0.20,70
0.24,15
0.24,95

0.19,54
0.19,72
0.20,08
0.20,16
0.20,54
0.20,70
0.22,03
0.22,25
0.22,48
0.23,20
0.23,42
0.26,65
0.26,72
DSQ

DNS

DNS

0.18,63
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75
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77
76
76
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76
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76
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72
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77
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75
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72
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73
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MERKURI

DELLA MAGGIORE
MONGE AROCENA

MASOTTI

MANCISIDOR DORRONSORO

ETIENNE
ZANNI

Mul
SADOVIJE
ALICICCO
WINKLER
TIMPEL
FIORENTINI
WEIGANG
MELOTTI
GIAMBARDA
BUGGIO
RINALDI
CANOVA
STELZIG
BARAVELLI
RAVAGLI
Giordano

HAGA
MAKITA
ROLAND
LOUIS
MELNIK
POSSANZINI
RENNA
ZAGO
BONANNI
NOVELLI
MORATTO
ARENA
CALZI
STIEHLER
FERRI
RIMONDI
STOICO
SANTONI

GRAMMATICOS
FIORENTINI
GASPARINI

MAKSIM
ANDREA
PATXI
ANDREA
GREGORIO
FRA%oDA%0RIC
LUCA
Jean-Philippe
YANNICK
ALESSANDRO
DANIEL
HEIKO

CARLO

MIKE

NICOLA
ANDREA
GABRIELE
ROBERTO
GIAMBATTISTA
TORSTEN
GABRIELE
MIRKO

Luca

KOICHI
MAKOTO
CLERDOUET
PINCI
EDUARD
RENATO

ELIO
EMANUELE
ALESSANDRO
GERARD
ALESSANDRO
GIUSEPPE
MASSIMO
UWE

DANIELE
GIUSEPPE
PIETRO
FABRIZIO

BASILE
GIANNI
LUIGI

1971
1971
1967
1974
1971
1972
1974
1968
1974
1967
1973
1970
1967
1966
1968
1965
1966
1966
1973
1973
1968
1972
1974

1960
1958
1963
1961
1963
1962
1955
1959
1961
1957
1964
1959
1960
1964
1964
1963
1955
1964

1946
1953
1954

A
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
\Z:
V4
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MAARDU Finswimming Club

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

IGARONDO URPEKOAK
ASD BLU ATLANTIS
IGARONDO URPEKOAK
CSAKB

NPS MILAN

SCO Palmes Angers

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
Finswimming Masterteam
Finswimming Masterteam

ASD BLU ATLANTIS
Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN

Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

SPORT CLUB PRALINO
Finswimming Masterteam

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

EST
ITA
ESP
ITA
ESP
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
GER
GER
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

TEAM JAPAN
TEAM JAPAN

Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes
Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes

Northern Lights Finswimming Club
Swim Team Abruzzo

Asd Ekosub NP - Brindisi

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

JPN
JPN
FRA
FRA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA

ASD NEL BLU

NPS MILAN

a.s.d Pinnaverde

Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

FRA
ITA
ITA

00:19.00
00:19.10
00:19.80
00:22.13
00:21.03
00:21.18
00:20.21
00:23.78
00:22.96
00:24.20
00:22.30
00:23.20
00:23.00
00:20.90
0.23,75

00:24.00
00:23.00
00:24.70
00:26.14
00:23.40
00:25.70
0.30,87

00:25.36

00:22.97
00:22.72
00:23.00
00:22.50
00:24.09
00:26.00
00:26.00
00:26.11
00:24.00
00:29.89
00:26.01
00:26.00
00:26.70
00:28.30
0.31,04

0.30,50

00:30.00
00:31.67

00:26.40
00:27.17
00:28.28

0.19,09
0.19,48
0.20,64
0.20,93
0.21,22
0.21,77
0.22,23
0.22,36
0.22,87
0.22,96
0.23,25
0.23,42
0.23,45
0.23,69
0.24,15
0.24,60
0.24,61
0.24,92
0.25,47
0.25,66
0.25,70
0.31,31
DSQ

0.22,66
0.23,62
0.23,78
0.23,91
0.25,51
0.25,65
0.25,76
0.25,85
0.26,45
0.26,66
0.26,68
0.27,35
0.27,50
0.29,79
0.30,50
0.30,95
0.33,23
DNS

0.26,43
0.27,54
0.29,41



4 14 73 1 MATSUYAMA
5 14 72 1 CRESTINI

6 14 72 8 BENINI

7 14 71 5 Perez

1 14 72 7 PIETZSCH

2 14 71 4 SESANA

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN - EVENT 15

NUM EV SERIES LANE SURNAME

1 15 82 2 SCHNEIDER
2 15 82 6 LONGHI
3 15 81 4 Khalil
15 82 4 GIANOLA
15 82 5 TURPIN
15 82 3 LOPEZ ALCAIDE
1 15 82 1 LANGIU
2 15 82 7 MORIN
3 15 81 5 NAPOLEONI
4 15 81 3 VOLTATTORNI
5 15 81 6 SILVA
15 81 7 CORRADO
1 15 82 8 GUERIN
1 15 81 2 CASTIGLIONI

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN EVENT 16

POS EV SERIES LANE SURNAME

1 16 88 2 MENGHINI
1 16 87 4 CORDIER
2 16 88 5 MUSOLESI
3 16 88 8 LASZLO
4 16 88 7 SCHMIDT
5 16 86 5 DI CIACCIO
6 16 87 1 FIORINI
7 16 87 8 NEHRDICH
8 16 86 2 OKIYAMA
9 16 87 7 CRESPI

16 88 3 Mlironov

SHIGERU
WALTER
GUALTIERO
Manuel Efrain

GERD
ANGELO

NAME
DIANA
SONIA
Clara

MARTA
FANNY
ANNETT

MARILENA
VALA%RIE
SIMONA
MANUELA
EVA
ELISABETTA

NATHALIE

ISABELLA

NAME
FABRIZIO

Mathieu
PAOLO
DEZSO
SASCHA
EMANUELE
DAVIDE
THOMAS
HIROSHI
CRISTIAN
Vasilii

1950
1946
1946
1945

1943
1943

YEAR
1987
1988
1990

1976
1982
1977

1974
1970
1974
1970
1972
1968

1961

1947

YEAR
1985

1979
1976
1981
1980
1977
1975
1977
1976
1975
1983

V4
V4
V4
V4

V5
V5

GROUP
VO
VO
VO

VA1
Al
VA1

V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3

\Z:

GROUP
VO

A
Al
V1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
V1
Al

M
M a.s.d Pinnaverde
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

JPN
ITA
ITA

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M Finswimming Masterteam
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
F Finswimming Masterteam
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

GER
ITA

GER
ITA

F A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

F ASD BLU ATLANTIS
F CSAKB
F Finswimming Masterteam

NPS MILAN

CSAKB

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
a.s.d Pinnaverde

M M M m T m

a.s.d Pinnaverde
F ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane

F NPS MILAN

TEAM'S NAME
M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

M Saint Avertin Sport Nage Avec Palmes
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

M LondonFin Finswimming Club

M Finswimming Masterteam

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Finswimming Masterteam

M TEAM JAPAN

M NPS MILAN

M Saint-Petersburg

ITA
FRA
GER

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

FRA

ITA

ITA

FRA
ITA
GBR
GER
ITA
ITA
GER
JPN
ITA
RUS

00:28.31
00:32.03
00:32.50
00:42.46

00:32.00
00:35.00

TIME
02:06.83
2.06,19
02:18.06

01:53.00
01:57.31
01:58.48

02:13.00
02:10.53
02:20.00
2.32,39

02:34.00
03:05.00

02:16.66

03:00.00

TIME
01:40.05

01:47.00
01:34.80
01:45.25
01:40.50
1.55,00

01:50.50
01:52.10
01:57.13
01:50.00
01:35.40

0.29,80
0.30,65
0.34,75
0.45,11

0.30,45
0.35,04

RESULT
2.01,54
2.07,48
2.29,75

1.52,31
1.54,31
1.57,83

2.08,59
2.11,39
2.15,19
2.28,26
242,14
DNS

2.18,68

3.16,31

RESULT
2.08,03

1.37,77
1.38,17
1.43,64
1.44,47
1.49,63
1.49,89
1.50,75
1.56,63
2.01,63
DNS
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88 4 DELLA MAGGIORE
88 1 ZANNI

87 3 DEGACHE
87 2 FIORENTINI
86 3 Mul

86 4 BUGGIO

86 6 TIMPEL

87 5 WEIGANG
85 5 SARRAZAIN
86 1 MELOTTI
85 4 RINALDI

85 2 FURUTA

85 3 BARAVELLI
86 8 MIZUTA

88 6 VISTOLI

87 6 VANDINI

86 7 LOUIS

85 7 ZAGO

84 5 BESSE

84 4 CATTANEO
84 3 SENF

84 1 MOMBELLI
83 4 STOICO

84 6 CALZI

85 6 MORATTO
83 5 SANTONI
84 7 ARENA

85 1 GRAMMATICOS
85 8 FIORENTINI
83 3 CRESTINI
83 6 BENINI

84 2 GASPARINI
84 8 PIETZSCH
83 2 SESANA

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN - EVENT 17

NUM EV
1 17
2 17
3 17

1 17

SERIES LANE SURNAME

95 4 TANGO
94 2 GIRALUCCI
94 3 TORRE
94 5 GURISATTI

ANDREA 1971
LUCA 1974
PASCAL 1972
CARLO 1967
Jean-Philippe 1968
GABRIELE 1966
HEIKO 1970
MIKE 1966
JEAN-CHRISTOPI 1969
NICOLA 1968
ROBERTO 1966
YOSHIKUNI 1973
GABRIELE 1968
NAOHIRO 1969
ANTONIO 1971
PAOLO 1958
PINCI 1961
EMANUELE 1959
LAURENT 1958
CARLO 1955
RUEDIGER 1959
LUCIANO 1956
PIETRO 1955
MASSIMO 1960
ALESSANDRO 1964
FABRIZIO 1964
GIUSEPPE 1959
BASILE 1946
GIANNI 1953
WALTER 1946
GUALTIERO 1946
LUIGI 1954
GERD 1943
ANGELO 1943
NAME YEAR
SAYAKA 1989
SERENA 1989
ALICE 1989
RA‘BERTNA%, 1980

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
\Z:
V4
V4
V4

V5
V5

GROUP
VO
VO
VO

Al

M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M NPS MILAN

M SCO Palmes Angers

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M

M NPS MILAN

M Finswimming Masterteam

M Finswimming Masterteam

M SCO Palmes Angers

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

M TEAM JAPAN

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M TEAM JAPAN

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes

M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
M Chamonix H20

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M Finswimming Masterteam

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M NPS MILAN

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M ASD NEL BLU

M NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

M NPS MILAN

M

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

M Finswimming Masterteam
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
F TEAM JAPAN
F Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
F NPS MILAN

F Hungarian Divers Federation

ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA
ITA
GER
GER
FRA
ITA
ITA
JPN
ITA
JPN
ITA

ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GER
ITA

JPN
ITA
ITA

HUN

01:34.40
01:43.00
01:47.53
01:48.00
01:55.76
01:53.00
01:56.37
01:47.20
02:04.50
1.59,87

02:04.00
02:11.50
02:08.08
02:03.55
01:40.00

01:48.00
01:58.00
02:12.94
02:15.50
02:15.09
02:21.50
02:32.00
02:40.00
02:23.45
02:09.08
02:41.81
02:25.00

02:13.23
02:15.00
02:49.47
02:58.00
02:24.27

02:40.00
03:10.00

TIME
00:55.85
01:01.90
01:01.00

01:00.00

1.38,79
1.44,96
1.47,22
1.48,28
1.49,67
1.56,47
1.56,83
2.01,72
2.03,32
2.03,40
2.05,40
2.07,16
2.07,49
2.21,75
DNS

1.52,04
1.55,77
2.15,32
2.18,93
2.18,94
2.27,13
2.28,65
2.30,08
2.31,73
2.40,89
DNS

DNS

2.10,37
2.17,28
2.55,45
DNS
DNS

2.39,09
3.26,85

RESULT
0.55,91
1.01,77
1.04,28

0.55,80
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17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

95
95
95
93
95
93
93
94
91
89
90
92
89

95
95
95
94
94
92
94
90
93
91
90
90
91
92
91
90
90
91
90
94

92
93
92
92
93
93
91
92
91
91
92
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MONDINI
CORDONE
DELLA MAGGIORE
MOREL

ROSSI

DI MARIA
BUONCRISTIANO
MAGNOLI

FRATI

NATALI
MOHAMED ALI
PETRELLI
Giovannardi

SIMONETTI
PASSERI
COLLOMP
D'AMARIO
DOSIO

DI BARTOLOMEO
BECCARO
SALLUSTRI GALLI
TOMAI

FRISON
PUGLIESE
Scandellari
GIAYVIA

SILVA

TARONI

VERINA
LEONARDI
KOENIG
CORRADO
GURISATTI

LEMAIRE
TISZOLD
Matveeva
Stepanova
SENF
BOSCHI
MACCIONE
SCHNEIDER
PROIETTI
JAeRRIES
GROSSI

SARA
GIADA
FRANCESCA
AurAGlie
DENISE
FEDERICA
MARTA
LAURA
ALESSIA
SIMONA
ASMAA
CHIARA
Silvia

COSTANZA
MIRIAM
CATHERINE
KATIA
NADIA
AZZURRA
ORIETTA
LUDOVICA
PATRIZIA
SABRINA
ANTONELLA
Eugenia
LORETTA
EVA

SILVIA
MARIA
GIORGIA
SABINE
ELISABETTA
ANIKA“

SOPHIE
URSULA
Elena
Mariia
ANTJE
GRAZIELLA
DANIELA
PETRA
LINA
MANUELA
SANDRA

1975
1984
1978
1983
1980
1975
1977
1977
1982
1980
1978
1980
1983

1971
1972
1966
1973
1968
1973
1967
1971
1968
1970
1971
1973
1969
1972
1973
1965
1971
1968
1968
1967

1962
1963
1956
1963
1964
1961
1958
1964
1962
1962
1961

Al
A
Al
VA1
V1
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
V1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M m m M M M M M M M M M M Tm T m

M M M M M M m m m m M

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti

NPS MILAN

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

sis roma np

ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO

ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
Swim Team Abruzzo

CSAKB

Swim Team Abruzzo

NPS MILAN

Swim Team Abruzzo

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova
Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD NEL BLU

Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia RITA

sis roma np

a.s.d Pinnaverde

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
ASD NEL BLU

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
Finswimming Masterteam

a.s.d Pinnaverde

Hungarian Divers Federation

ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane
Finswimming Masterteam
Saint-Petersburg
Saint-Petersburg

Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

Finswimming Masterteam

NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD
Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
HUN

FRA
GER
RUS
RUS
GER
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
GER
ITA

00:57.80
00:56.50
00:57.80
01:04.32
00:59.80
01:07.33
01:05.00
01:03.00
01:10.30
NOTIME
01:20.20
01:09.00
01:30.41

00:59.00
00:56.90
00:59.52
01:03.00
01:02.00
01:06.00
01:01.46
01:18.00
01:05.35
01:13.05
01:16.70
01:17.66
01:14.69
01:07.88
1.15,23

01:16.01
01:18.00
01:12.38
01:21.00
01:00.00

01:08.24
01:05.90
01:08.50
01:09.50
01:07.40
1.07,86

01:13.00
01:07.89
01:12.34
01:11.70
1.10,00

0.57,65
1.00,92
1.01,09
1.02,59
1.04,00
1.04,95
1.05,23
1.08,69
1.09,65
1.10,44
1.19,36
1.22,91
1.23,91

0.57,58
0.58,11
0.59,07
1.02,26
1.02,29
1.02,66
1.03,47
1.03,91
1.06,81
1.08,85
1.09,90
1.10,54
1.13,04
1.13,82
1.15,44
1.15,93
1.16,17
1.18,56
1.33,15
DNS

1.07,46
1.08,65
1.09,24
1.09,32
1.09,68
1.10,76
1.14,15
1.14,37
1.14,50
1.14,63
1.17,75



12 17
13 17

17
1 17
2 17

89
89

90
89

DI MATTEO
CECCARELLI
ZAGYI

CASTIGLIONI
DECESARI

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN - EVENT 18

NUM EV
1 18
2 18
3 18
4 18
5 18
6 18

18
1 18
2 18
3 18
4 18
5 18
6 18
7 18
8 18
9 18
10 18
11 18
12 18
13 18
14 18
15 18
16 18
17 18
18 18
19 18
20 18
21 18
22 18

18
1 18
2 18
3 18
4 18

SERIES LANE SURNAME

107
106
107
107
106
100
104

107
106
106
106
106
103
104
103
105
104
103
103
101
102
100
99

98

100
98

98

98

96

107
107
107
105
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Boni

TANAKA
CESIO VIGNALI
CAPITONI
SADA
INVERSO
PARRELLA

ARAI

KANEKO
RANIERI
CAMMAROTA
LASZLO
BALDASSARRI
ROSSI
DANYLCHENKO
CIAMPANA
CANGINI
MARSHALL
CECCHETTI
FIGINI
CASERTA
Maggi
PALMENTIERI
BIOLCATI
FONTAINE
PALAZZETTI
Murano
CLAZZER
CICATIELLO
STAGNITTO

SOAZ PLAZA
DI GIUSTO
TRAVERSO
PONCINO

VINCENZA
CINZIA
ILDIKO

ISABELLA
PATRIZIA

NAME
Alessandro
KENJI
MARIO
MARCO
LUIGI
ANDREA
LUCA

TATSUYA
YUSUKE
IVAN
FILIPPO
DEZSO
LUCA
ALBERTO
DMYTRO
CRISTIANO
MATTEO
JASON
MARCO
ANDREA
DARIO
Rocco
ANTONIO
DAVIDE
THOMAS
CARLO
Salvatore
ENRICO
VINCENZO
AMEDEO

OSCAR
NICOLA
ERIC

1956
1957
1963

1947
1947

YEAR
1988
1986
1985
1985
1989
1988
1987

1978
1975
1977
1983
1981
1977
1984
1979
1976
1975
1980
1977
1980
1978
1977
1982
1975
1975
1979
1975
1978
1978
1982

1972
1973
1970

PAOLO ALBERTC 1966

V3
V3
V3

\Z:
V4

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
VA1
Al
V1
Al
VA1
Al
V1
Al
V1
Al
V1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
\Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
A
Al

V2
V2
V2
A

F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

a.s.d Pinnaverde

F ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

=T
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M

M
M
M
M

NPS MILAN
a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME

ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

TEAM JAPAN

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO
ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO

TEAM JAPAN

TEAM JAPAN

NPS MILAN

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
LondonFin Finswimming Club
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
Team2swim

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

Northern Lights Finswimming Club
sis roma np

NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN

JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

JPN
JPN
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
UKR
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.

ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane
NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia RITA

APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE
NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD
Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.

CLUB ESPORTIU MEDITERRANI
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
CSAKB

SPORT CLUB PRALINO

ITA
ITA
ITA

ESP
ITA
FRA
ITA

1.29,03
01:25.63
01:08.80

01:17.02
01:26.71

TIME
00:49.93
00:51.45
00:49.10
00:50.20
00:52.00
01:03.50
00:55.00

00:50.97
00:51.18
00:51.05
00:51.40
00:52.30
00:56.50
00:55.00
00:56.77
00:54.00
00:55.30
00:56.71
00:56.90
00:59.00
00:58.00
01:01.08
01:04.40
01:06.43
01:03.00
01:09.00
01:09.55
01:09.17
01:17.30
01:01.05

00:47.55
00:48.40
00:50.60
00:53.66

1.28,49
1.28,98
DNS

1.24,74
1.26,13

RESULT
0.48,99
0.50,64
0.50,72
0.51,45
0.52,59
0.57,41
DNS

0.49,86
0.50,96
0.51,79
0.52,26
0.53,27
0.55,08
0.55,53
0.56,48
0.56,64
0.57,99
0.58,04
0.58,55
0.58,56
0.59,45
1.00,20
1.01,20
1.04,40
1.05,96
1.08,40
1.09,11
1.12,73
1.15,98
DNS

0.46,83
0.49,19
0.53,05
0.53,66
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18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

105
103
106
104
105
105
104
104
105
105
102
105
104
102
100
102
101
102
99

99

98

99

99

100
97

107

106
104
103
102
103
102
102
101
103
101
99

100
101
101
97

101
100
98

99
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FUSCHINI
PIERI

DuUBUC
MARCHINI
MACZULA
SADOVIJE
AMOROSO
MASOTTI
MONTVAI
MAJERIK
LEONARDI
SHIMODA

DE SANTIS
Giordano
NAPOLI
CORELLI
BUONGIOVANNI
MANGANARO
HAENEL
RAVAGLI
Federici Zuccolini
GIANOLA
PUCCI
GUADAGNIN
MARANO
VISTOLI

POSSANZINI
TORTORA
BONANNI
BOULAIS
PERROTTI
MADARO
RENNA
BRUSAMOLIN
GIULIANINI
STIEHLER
MELNIK
NANETTI
CONTENTO
SALI
MANFERDINI
ARENA
RIMONDI
PASQUARE'
D'AMICO

GABRIELE
STEFANO
CHARLES
ALDO
ZOLTAN
YANNICK
IVAN
ANDREA
TAMAS
PETER
FEDERICO
TADAHIRO
ANDREA
Luca
SABATINO
PAOLO
FERDINANDO
AURELIO
JOERG
MIRKO
Antonio
PIERO
CRISTIANO
MARCO
ANGELO
ANTONIO

RENATO
EVARISTO
ALESSANDRO
Gilles
PAOLO
LUIGI

ELIO
STEFANO
PAOLO
UWE
EDUARD
GIANNI
CARLO
PIETRO
MAURO
GIUSEPPE
GIUSEPPE
SERGIO

1973
1970
1972
1973
1967
1974
1974
1974
1965
1968
1970
1974
1967
1974
1971
1965
1971
1971
1967
1972
1965
1967
1969
1970
1965
1971

1962
1961
1961
1957
1961
1963
1955
1964
1964
1964
1963
1963
1961
1961
1963
1959
1963
1962

GIOVANNI MARIA 1959

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

M Swim Team Abruzzo

M NPS MILAN

M Club Nautique de Houilles-CarriAres
M Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
M Hungarian Divers Federation

M SCO Palmes Angers

M Swim Team Abruzzo

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Hungarian Divers Federation

M KP ACEeskAj LA-pa

M Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
M TEAM JAPAN

M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
HUN
FRA
ITA
ITA
HUN
CZE
ITA
JPN
ITA

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

M NPS MILAN

M Finswimming Masterteam

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE
M ASD NEL BLU

M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Swim Team Abruzzo

M ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO
M Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

M

M USS DARIO GONZATTI

M NPS MILAN

M Asd Ekosub NP - Brindisi

M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Finswimming Masterteam
Northern Lights Finswimming Club
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

-

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

00:54.00
00:57.00
00:52.63
00:55.00
00:54.00
00:54.56
00:55.00
00:54.63
00:54.00
00:53.08
00:57.00
00:54.44
00:55.36
00:58.10
01:01.90
00:58.50
00:59.74
00:58.00
01:05.00
1.04,81

01:07.22
01:05.05
01:04.70
01:03.06
01:11.80
00:49.46

00:52.30
00:55.00
00:56.00
00:57.70
00:56.50
00:58.00
00:59.00
01:00.76
00:56.00
01:00.60
01:03.74
01:01.08
01:00.00
01:00.00
1.15,00

01:00.00
01:03.50
1.08,42

01:04.50

0.53,81
0.53,97
0.54,08
0.54,26
0.54,40
0.54,51
0.54,64
0.55,13
0.55,50
0.55,64
0.55,97
0.56,24
0.56,87
0.57,04
0.57,18
1.00,62
1.00,80
1.00,84
1.01,81
1.05,40
1.06,53
1.06,59
1.06,76
1.06,90
1.12,08
DNS

0.53,09
0.54,27
0.55,56
0.56,49
0.56,94
0.59,21
0.59,71
0.59,84
0.59,94
1.00,14
1.01,69
1.02,57
1.03,40
1.04,03
1.05,08
1.05,52
1.06,92
1.07,35
1.07,89
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18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18

100
97
97
96
98
98

99
97
97
96
96
96
97
97

96
96
96
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CALZI
MOGETTA
STASI
FEDERZONI
BRUSADIN
TUGNOLI

PAOLONI
BAKER
TESCARO
CANTALE
CALVETTI
BENINI
GENOVESI
ERRICO

VERGA
SESANA
ALBERIO

Mt 50 APNOEA WOMEN - EVENT 19

POS

@ N O b~ ON - a A~ WN =

o O W N -

EV
19
19
19
19
19
19

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

19
19
19
19
19
19

SERIES LANE SURNAME

111
110
110
109
110
111

111
111
111
110
109
110
109
108
111

111
111
110
109
110
109
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SCHNEIDER
KOBAYASHI
TANGO
Khalil
TORRE
DONNOLI

GIANOLA

PERIN

DELLA MAGGIORE
CORDONE

ROSSI

FERRARESI

DI MARIA

FRATI

NEGRINI

MEIER- MAHLO
ISHIHARA
PASSERI
NAPOLEONI
Rachel
FOGOLA

MASSIMO
PIETRO
SERGIO
GINO
MARIO
GIANPAOLO

PAOLO
STEVE
CARLO
MASSIMO
EVELINO
GUALTIERO
FRANCESCO
BRUNO

GIANNI
ANGELO
MASSIMO

NAME
DIANA
HIROMI
SAYAKA
Clara
ALICE
AZZURRA

MARTA
SERENA
FRANCESCA
GIADA
DENISE
MANUELA
FEDERICA
ALESSIA
IRENE

ULRIKE
MITSURU
MIRIAM
SIMONA
LEITNER
CINZIA

1960
1960
1958
1955
1957
1963

1947
1954
1950
1953
1953
1946
1954
1953

1940
1943
1944

YEAR
1987
1989
1989
1990
1989
1989

1976
1978
1978
1984
1980
1979
1975
1982
1982

1969
1967
1972
1974
1969
1968

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4
V4

V5
V5
V5

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
V1
Al
V1
Al
V1
Al
A
V1

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M sis roma np

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M SWEET TEAM MODENA
M NPS MILAN

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
M LondonFin Finswimming Club

M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M NPS MILAN

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M SWEET TEAM MODENA
M ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

M NPS MILAN
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M M M M M M M M m M M M m T m

M M M Tm M m

TEAM'S NAME
Finswimming Masterteam
TEAM JAPAN
TEAM JAPAN

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA

GER
JPN
JPN

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

NPS MILAN
A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

Finswimming Masterteam

TEAM JAPAN

Swim Team Abruzzo

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GER
JPN
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA

01:02.00
01:12.19
01:13.64
01:20.00
01:08.00
01:08.30

1.05,69

01:15.17
01:11.95
01:23.00
01:25.00
01:21.00
01:12.00
01:10.98

01:20.00
01:30.00
01:25.00

TIME
00:22.85
00:23.63
00:23.09
00:24.55
00:23.08
00:20.10

00:20.00
00:21.00
00:21.90
00:23.00
00:24.60
0.24,22

00:27.58
00:33.00
00:22.20

00:21.60
00:20.83
00:23.00
00:25.00
00:24.14
00:27.80

1.08,17
1.12,57
1.16,64
1.17,95
1.21,23
DNS

1.05,09
1.08,12
1.13,36
1.18,78
1.19,49
1.20,24
DNS

DNS

1.30,72
1.38,06
1.38,13

RESULT
0.21,40
0.22,14
0.22,24
0.25,85
0.26,19
DNS

0.19,98
0.20,45
0.22,66
0.22,68
0.24,39
0.25,00
0.25,24
0.28,51
DNS

0.21,65
0.21,70
0.23,16
0.24,03
0.26,24
0.27,16



7 19
19

19
19
19
19

1 19

109 6 BUTTAZZI
109 2 LANGIU

110 2 GUIRAUD
108 5 TISZOLD

108 3 LIZZA

109 8 ZAGYI

108 6 CASTIGLIONI

Mt 50 APNOEA MEN - EVENT 20

POS EV
20
20
20
20
20
20
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20
20
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20
20
20

0 N O b~ WN =

a A A A A a©
a A WO N = O

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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SERIES LANE SURNAME

120 4 TROFYMETS
120 5 LE DOUAREC
120 2 MARCHELLI
119 5 MENGHINI
119 2 CESIO VIGNALI
116 4 GIUNIPERO
120 6 Perez

119 3 Ruiz MartA-n
119 4 MUSOLESI
118 4 SUZUKI

120 1 RANIERI

119 8 CRESPI

118 2 RIBALDI

118 3 MOREL

118 6 SCHMIDT
116 6 OKIYAMA
117 5 DI CIACCIO
115 2 FIORINI

115 6 MONOS

117 8 CASERTA
115 1 MARSHALL
117 3 MARMOTTA
118 7 SEIFERT

120 3 DELLA MAGGIORE
120 8 MERKURI

119 6 ZANNI

117 2 MASOTTI

119 1 MANCISIDOR DORRONSORO
118 5 DUBUC

118 8 ETIENNE

118 1 PONTIER

MILA
MARILENA

MARIE PASCALE
URSULA
MARINA

ILDIKO

ISABELLA

NAME
DMYTRO
CHRISTOPHE
THIERRY
FABRIZIO
MARIO
DANILO

Cristian Manuel
Carlos
PAOLO
SHOTA
IVAN
CRISTIAN
MATTEO
CA®©dric
SASCHA
HIROSHI
EMANUELE
DAVIDE
PETER
DARIO
JASON
ALESSIO
DANIEL

ANDREA
MAKSIM

LUCA
ANDREA
GREGORIO
CHARLES
FRA%DA%0RIC
RA%.GIS

1973
1974

1957
1963
1961
1963

1947

YEAR
1986
1985
1986
1985
1985
1988

1976
1977
1976
1982
1977
1975
1983
1983
1980
1976
1977
1975
1976
1978
1980
1978
1975

1971
1971
1974
1974
1971
1972
1972
1971

V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3

\Z:

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
VA1
V1
VA1
Al
A
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
A
Al

V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

-n

CSAKB

Finswimming Masterteam

a.s.d Pinnaverde

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

m T m M

F NPS MILAN

TEAM'S NAME
M Team2swim
M CSAKB

ITA
ITA

FRA
GER
ITA
ITA

ITA

UKR
FRA

M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA

M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.

ITA
ITA
ITA

M A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia R ITA

M

M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M TEAM JAPAN

M NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN

Finswimming Masterteam

TEAM JAPAN

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
ASD BLU ATLANTIS

Hungarian Divers Federation

NPS MILAN

Northern Lights Finswimming Club

=TTz

Finswimming Masterteam

ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
MAARDU Finswimming Club

NPS MILAN

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M IGARONDO URPEKOAK

M
M
M
M

M Club Nautique de Houilles-CarriAres

M CSAKB

ASD Nuoto Sub Modena Bruno Loschi

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

ESP
ITA
JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
GER
JPN
ITA
ITA
HUN
ITA
GBR
ITA
GER

ITA
EST
ITA
ITA
ESP
FRA
FRA

M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA

0.26,73
00:27.00

00:23.56
00:35.10
00:39.08
00:30.50

00:45.00

TIME
00:15.26
00:16.05
00:16.72
00:17.30
00:18.30
00:21.02

00:16.68
00:17.60
00:17.30
00:19.10
00:17.04
00:19.00
00:19.61
00:19.47
00:19.50
00:21.52
0.20,08

00:22.00
00:22.00
00:21.00
00:22.45
00:20.10
00:19.67

00:16.50
00:17.20
00:18.30
00:20.50
00:18.52
00:19.28
00:19.96
00:19.88

0.27,84
DNS

0.24,02
0.34,55
0.37,71
DNS

0.49,20

RESULT
0.15,57
0.16,50
0.17,04
0.17,94
0.19,57
0.21,22

0.16,84
0.16,92
0.17,10
0.17,69
0.18,14
0.18,73
0.18,94
0.19,04
0.19,45
0.20,00
0.20,09
0.20,75
0.21,42
0.22,65
0.23,47
DNS

DNS

0.16,89
0.17,26
0.18,71
0.18,74
0.19,02
0.19,80
0.19,90
0.20,02
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RELAY 4X100 MULTIPLE (2 MONO/2BIFINS) - EVENT 21

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20

20
20

116
119
115
115
117
115
117
116
114
114
115
116
113
113
115
114
120

117
116
117
116
114
114
113
116
114
114
114
112
112
113
113
112
112
113

113
113
112
112

112
112

N N AW OON N W WO W= 000 NOg

0 OO N O B~ WO =2 NP DNOON -~ DN
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Mul
WEIGANG
ALICICCO
GIAMBARDA
WINKLER
FIORENTINI
TIMPEL
MELOTTI
BUGGIO
PIERI
RINALDI
STELZIG
Giordano
DAVINI
MANGANARO
HAENEL
MONGE AROCENA

MAKITA
ROLAND
LOUIS
POSSANZINI
TORTORA
CONTENTO
BONANNI
MELNIK
ZAGO
MORATTO
RENNA
MANINETTI
SALI
BRUSAMOLIN
MOMBELLI
STIEHLER
ARENA
STOICO

GASPARINI
FIORENTINI
CRESTINI
CALVETTI

PIETZSCH
SESANA

Jean-Philippe
MIKE
ALESSANDRO
ANDREA
DANIEL
CARLO
HEIKO
NICOLA
GABRIELE
STEFANO
ROBERTO
TORSTEN
Luca
ANTONIO
AURELIO
JOERG
PATXI

MAKOTO
CLERDOUET
PINCI
RENATO
EVARISTO
CARLO
ALESSANDRO
EDUARD
EMANUELE
ALESSANDRO
ELIO
ALESSANDRO
PIETRO
STEFANO
LUCIANO
UWE
GIUSEPPE
PIETRO

LUIGI
GIANNI
WALTER
EVELINO

GERD
ANGELO

1968
1966
1967
1965
1973
1967
1970
1968
1966
1970
1966
1973
1974
1969
1971
1967
1967

1958
1963
1961
1962
1961
1961
1961
1963
1959
1964
1955
1961
1961
1964
1956
1964
1959
1955

1954
1953
1946
1953

1943
1943

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

\Z:
V4
\Z:
V4

V5
V5

=TT EEEEgEgEgg8ggE¢

T2 EgEEZEZEETEETEETEEE ¢
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M
M

Finswimming Masterteam

Ssd Discipline Sportive Belle Arti
NPS MILAN

Finswimming Masterteam

ASD BLU ATLANTIS
Finswimming Masterteam
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN

Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
Finswimming Masterteam

FRA
GER
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER

A.S.D. Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza Emilia RITA

SPORTING LODI SSD ar.l.
NPS MILAN

Finswimming Masterteam
IGARONDO URPEKOAK

TEAM JAPAN

Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes
Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes
Swim Team Abruzzo

ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO
NPS MILAN

Centro Nuoto Appio Latino

Northern Lights Finswimming Club
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

ASD NEL BLU

Asd Ekosub NP - Brindisi
SPORTING LODI SSD ar.l.

NPS MILAN

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

a.s.d Pinnaverde

Finswimming Masterteam

NPS MILAN

NPS MILAN

Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
ASD BLU ATLANTIS
a.s.d Pinnaverde

NPS MILAN

Finswimming Masterteam
a.s.d Pinnaverde

ITA
ITA
GER
ESP

JPN
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GER
ITA

00:21.20
00:18.50
00:22.50
00:22.00
00:20.60
00:22.00
00:20.30
0.21,39

00:24.00
00:24.00
00:22.38
00:21.95
00:26.01
00:26.12
00:22.00
00:25.00
00:16.95

00:19.99
00:22.00
00:20.50
00:22.00
00:25.00
00:24.00
00:26.00
00:21.62
00:25.44
00:24.09
00:26.00
00:28.08
00:28.00
00:26.29
00:26.98
00:28.30
00:28.00
00:28.00

00:27.60
00:27.00
00:30.04
00:35.00

00:33.00
00:40.74

0.20,33
0.20,40
0.20,48
0.21,05
0.21,16
0.21,34
0.21,35
0.21,75
0.22,36
0.22,54
0.22,65
0.23,30
0.23,76
0.25,45
0.26,39
0.27,25
DSQ

0.20,53
0.21,25
0.22,62
0.22,69
0.23,74
0.24,35
0.24,38
0.24,60
0.25,50
0.25,85
0.26,13
0.26,96
0.26,99
0.27,55
0.29,18
0.30,67
DNS

DNS

0.27,74
0.28,16
0.31,16
0.32,14

0.35,64
0.46,34



NUM EV SERIES LANE ATHLETES GROUP
1 21 124 4 DI GIUSTO BIF(M73)-MONDINI BIF(75)-DELLA MONO(W?78)-DELLA BIF(M71) R1
2 21 124 3 MENGHINI MONO (M 34)-PERIN MONO(M 41)-CIAMPANA BIF(M 43) - DONNOLI BIF(M 30) R1
3 21123 5 TANGO S BIF.ISHIHARA M.MONO-ARAI BIF-SUZUKI MONO R1
4 21 124 7 MUSOLESI MONO(M76)-NEGRINI MONO(W82)-VIGNALI BIF(M85)-ROSSI BIF(W80) R1
5 21 124 5 CORDONE BIF(W 35)-GIANOLA MARTA MONO(W 43)-VMASOTTI BIF(M 45)-FIORINI MONO(M 44) R1
6 21 123 4 MEIER-MAHLO BIF(W 50)-SCHNEIDER MONO (W 32)-WINKLER BIF(M 46)-SCHMIDT MONO(M 39) R1
7 21 124 6 DI CIACCIO E MONO., LONGHI S.MONO, FERRARESI M. BIF, MELOTTI N. BIF R1
8 21 123 3 MARCHELLI BIF (33), GUERIN MONO(56), LEBRETON BIF(35)CORDIER MONO(40), R1
21 123 6 LEDOUAREC (34), REIN (36), LEITNER (50), FALZON (35) R1
1 21 122 3 FUSCHINI BIF(M 46)PASSERI MONO(W 47) D'AMARIO BIF(W 46) POSSANZINI MONO(M 57) R2
2 21 124 2 TRAVERSO BIF(M 49)-TURPIN MONO(W 37)-COLLOMP BIF(W 53)-ETIENNE MONO(M 47) R2
3 21 124 8 Gurisatti MONO(M 43) Montvai BIF(M 54) GurisattiMONO (F 39) Gurisatti BIF(F 52) R2
4 21 123 8 NAPOLEONI MONO(F 45)-SIMONETTI BIF(F 48)-ALICICCOMONO(M 51)-MARCHINI BIF(M 46) R2
5 21 123 1 PLOETZE MONO (20), MOREL BIF(36)PONTIER BIF(48),DEGACHE MONO(47), R2
6 21 124 1 DOSIO (F,1968, BF), LANGIU (F, V2-1974, SF) GIAMBARDA (M, V2-1965, BF), ZANNI (M, V2-1974, SF) R2
7 21121 3 ZAGO C. BIF, SABBADIN MONO. M, PIANCA C.BIF, ZANETTE S. MONO R2
8 21 122 5 SENF BIF(W 55)-LOPEZ MONO(W 42)-STELZIG BIF(M 46)-TIMPEL MONO(M 49) R2
9 21 122 4 SADOVIJE BIF(45), MORIN MONO(49), PAYET BIF(54)MOREL MONO(36), R2
10 21 122 6 ZAGO E. MONO, DI MARIA F MONO., BECCARO O BIF., BRUSAMOLIN S BIF. R2
11 21 123 2 NATALI BIF(W 39)-FAZIO MONO(W 51)-VANDINIBIF(M 61)-FIORENTINI MONO(52) R2
12 21 122 2 MAGNOLI(F,1977, BF), MACCIONE (F,1958, SF), PIERI (M, V2-1970, BF), CRESPI (M, V1-1975, SF) R2
13 21 122 1 JURRIES BIF(W 57)-SCHNEIDER MONO(W 55)-HANEL BIF(M 52)-NEHRDICH MONO(M 42) R2
1 21 123 7 DUBUC BIF(47)GRAMMATICOS MONO(73), LEMAIRE BIF(57), GUIRAUD MONO(62), R3
2 21 122 7 TISZOLD BIF(W 56)-HIRSCHFELDT MONO(W 61)-STIEHLER BIF(M 55)-WEIGANG MONO(M 53) R3
21 121 4 SILVA BIF(F47) TOGNETTI MONO(F57)CALZI BIF(M58) CATTANEO MONO(M64) R3
1 21 121 5 DECESARI BIF(F72) CECCARELLI MONO(F62) STASI BIF(M61) SESANA MONO(M76) R4
SUNDAY 28 APRIL
Mt 3000 SURFACE MEN/WOMEN - EVENT 22
NUM RACE NUMBER SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP
1 67 LONGHI SONIA 1988 VO
46 TURPIN FANNY 1982 V1
47 BOIFAVA ALESSANDRA 1979 V1
48 LE BRETON SARAH 1977 V1
52 MORIN VALA%RIE 1970 V2
54 Rachel LEITNER 1969 V2
53 Ploetze florence 1969 V2

TEAM'S NAME
MIASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
MiASD GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
W TEAM JAPAN
MiASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
MIASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
MiFINSWIMMING MASTERTEAM (GERMANY)
M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D.
Mi FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM
Mi FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM

Mi SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD ITALY
Mi CSAKB
MiHungarian Divers Federation

MiSSD NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA

M FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM

MiASD NPS

M Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD

Mi FINSWIMMING MASTERTEAM (GERMANY)
Mi FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM

Mi Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

MiASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA
MiASD NPS

MiFINSWIMMING MASTERTEAM (GERMANY)

Mi FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM
MiFINSWIMMING MASTERTEAM (GERMANY)

Miasd Pinnaverde

Miasd Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

F CSAKB
F Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
F SCO Palmes Angers

F CSAKB

F Club de PlongA®©e de Selestat

ITA
ITA
JPN
ITA
ITA
GER
ITA
FRA
FRA

ITA
FRA
HUN

ITA
FRA
ITA

ITA
GER
FRA

ITA
ITA
ITA
GER

FRA
GER
ITA

ITA

ITA

FRA
ITA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA

TIME

3.21,80
3.30,00
3:45.00
3.35,00
3.28,69
03:40,2
3.30,00
3:45.00
3:45.00

3.59.00
3.34,20
01:36.00

3.53,00
3:50.00
3.40,00
NOTIME
03:55,4
3:55.00
03:59.00
3.49,69
4.00,00
04:14,2

3:50.00
04:00,9
4.26,00

5.29,00

RESULT
41.17,00

34.12,00
34.18,00
38.34,00

36.01,00
36.52,00
37.30,00

RESULT
3.23,62
3.26,19
3.28,15
3.34,69
3.35,33
3.38,06
3.42,59
3.48,23
DNS

3.25,54
3.29,88
3.35,56

3.42,30
3.43,00
3.46,68

3.50,80
3.55,60
3.57,09

4.04,32
412,77
4.16,07
4.20,82

3.56,91
4.08,38
4.43,89

5.43,24

1ATIME
0.49,81
0.45,12
0.55,74
0.44,91
1.02,11
0.59,44
0.48,04
0.53,43

0.54,31
0.52,31
0.48,82

0.58,69
0.56,77
1.04,06

1.06,26
1.09,14
0.54,63

0.57,70
1.11,12
1.14,45
1.13,86

0.54,18
1.08,95
1.13,38

1.27,49
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51
57
68
49
66
56
55
50

63
60
58
61
62
59

64
65

21
26
70
19
17
24
15
18
25
14
16
22

SABBADIN
PAYET
VOLTATTORNI
TONELLO
BUTTAZZI
ISHIHARA
GONNI
LANGIU

GUIRAUD
GUERIN
LEMAIRE
LIZZA
MACCIONE
VELLANDI

BARBON
DECESARI

MARCHELLI
LE DOUAREC
MENGHINI

MOREL
ZANETTE
CORDIER
REIN
SCHMIDT
FIORINI
BOLZAN
CRESPI
FIGINI
MUSOLESI

DALLE CRODE
BUGGIO
PANZARINI
DEGACHE
DUBUC
FIORENTINI
ZANNI
ETIENNE
RINALDI
SADOVIJE
CANOVA
BARAVELLI

MICHELA
SOLANGE
MANUELA
FANNY
MILA
MITSURU
DANIELA
MARILENA

MARIE PASCALE
NATHALIE
SOPHIE

MARINA
DANIELA
PATRIZIA

MARIUCCIA
PATRIZIA

THIERRY
CHRISTOPHE
FABRIZIO

CA®©dric
SAMUELE
Mathieu
Anthony
SASCHA
DAVIDE
FLAVIO
CRISTIAN
ANDREA
PAOLO

ANDREA
GABRIELE
MARCO
PASCAL
CHARLES
CARLO

LUCA
FRA%:DA%0RIC
ROBERTO
YANNICK
GIAMBATTISTA
GABRIELE

1971
1965
1970
1974
1973
1967
1968
1974

1957
1961
1962
1961
1958
1962

1951
1947

1986
1985
1985

1983
1980
1979
1983
1980
1975
1977
1975
1980
1976

1970
1966
1974
1972
1972
1967
1974
1972
1966
1974
1973
1968

V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

VO
VO
VO

Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
A

V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2

-n

F a.s.d Pinnaverde

F Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD ITA
F CSAKB FRA
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
F TEAM JAPAN JPN
F ASD NEL BLU ITA
F NPS MILAN ITA
F CSAKB FRA
F ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane FRA
F ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane FRA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F NPS MILAN ITA
F POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO £ITA

POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO AITA

ITA

M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA

M CSAKB FRA
M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO ITA
M FRA
M Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD ITA
M Saint Avertin Sport Nage Avec Palmes FRA
M FRA
M Finswimming Masterteam GER
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO AITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
M SCO Palmes Angers FRA
M Club Nautique de Houilles-CarriAres FRA
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
M CSAKB FRA
M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza ITA
M SCO Palmes Angers FRA
M SPORT CLUB PRALINO ITA
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA

39.48,00
43.47,00
45.25,00
46.00,00
52.50,00
54.28,00
1.02.15,00
DNS

36.54,00
37.20,00
39.57,00
46.02,00
48.31,00
51.19,00

49.56,00
59.43,00

34.35,00
41.09,00
DNS

32.07,00
32.34,00
33.50,00
35.47,00
35.51,00
38.03,00
43.08,00
43.29,00
44.50,00
DNS

33.21,00
33.30,00
33.46,00
34.05,00
34.07,00
34.24,00
34.30,00
37.39,00
38.06,00
38.36,00
40.18,00
45.14,00
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23
20

32
37
34
36
31
35
28
69
33
29
27
30

38
42
40
43
39
41

45
44

Mul

DELLA MAGGIORE

VANDINI
LOUIS
NOVELLI
ROLAND
BESSE
CATTANEO
MORATTO
FERRI
STASI
CALZI
SANTONI
ZAGO

GASPARINI
GRAMMATICOS
CARBONE
BENINI
CALVETTI
CRESTINI

PIETZSCH
SESANA

Mt 3000 BIFINS MEN/WOMEN - EVENT 23

NUM RACE NUMBER

1
2
3

o N O b~ WON -

70
68
71
69
67

72
75
102
79
76
74
73
77
78

82

SURNAME
TANGO
GIRALUCCI
TORRE
DONNOLI
GIANNINI

CORDONE
MOREL
MASCAGNA
DI MARIA
GABRIELE
TORLUCCIO
PARISI
PERIN
MAGNOLI

ZAGO

Jean-Philippe
ANDREA

PAOLO

PINCI
GERARD
CLERDOUET
LAURENT
CARLO
ALESSANDRO
DANIELE
SERGIO
MASSIMO
FABRIZIO
EMANUELE

LUIGI
BASILE
ROBERTO
GUALTIERO
EVELINO
WALTER

GERD
ANGELO

NAME
SAYAKA
SERENA
ALICE
AZZURRA
DEBORA

GIADA
AurAclie
VANIA
FEDERICA
VALERIA
VITA
NUNZIA
SERENA
LAURA

CONSUELO

1968
1971

1958
1961
1957
1963
1958
1955
1964
1964
1958
1960
1964
1959

1954
1946
1952
1946
1953
1946

1943
1943

YEAR
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990

1984
1983
1975
1975
1979
1984
1984
1978
1977

1972

V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4
V4
V4
\Z:
V4

V5
V5

GROUP
VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

VA1
Al
VA1
Al
A
V1
VA1
Al
VA1

V2

M
M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes

FRA
ITA

ITA
FRA

M CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA

M Club Ciotaden de nage avec palmes
M Chamonix H20

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M ASD NEL BLU

M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

M Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza
M

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS
M NPS MILAN

M a.s.d Pinnaverde

M Finswimming Masterteam
M a.s.d Pinnaverde

TEAM'S NAME

TEAM JAPAN

Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

NPS MILAN

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

M M M m T

ASD BLU ATLANTIS

RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova

a.s.d Pinnaverde

VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB
A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
NPS MILAN

M M M M M M M m m

F Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD

FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GER
ITA

JPN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

DNS
DNS

34.10,00
34.32,00
36.43,00
37.42,00
47.32,00
47.33,00
48.07,00
48.25,00
53.16,00
DNF

DNS

DNS

40.26,00
43.31,00
50.30,00
53.06,00
53.20,00
DNF

47.53,00
59.40,00

RESULT
42.19,00
46.50,00
48.36,00
DNF
DNS

44.30,00
46.01,00
46.10,00
46.44,00
51.23,00
1.00.41,00
1.03.07,00
DNS

DNS

40.39,00
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81
91
90
85
89
87
103
83
84
88
80
86

93
94
96
97
92
98
95

100
99

101

= N W o b

13
14
16
12

17
15

10
11

20

D'AMARIO
COLLOMP
BECCARO
ALIPRANDI
DOSIO
TOMAI
TARONI
SILVA

Di massimo
CORRADO

DI BARTOLOMEO

FRISON

Stepanova
JAeRRIES
TOGNETTI
CECCARELLI
ZAGYI
Matveeva
PROIETTI

CASTIGLIONI
Pellerei

MICHIELIN

PARRELLA
CESIO VIGNALI
BIASI
PERROTTA
SADA

RANIERI
CIAMPANA
CANGINI
BALDASSARRI
Mironov
FONTAINE
DELL'ORTO
PALAZZETTI
MOSCATO
CLAZZER
CICATIELLO
CECCHETTI

MILANO

KATIA
CATHERINE
ORIETTA
ARLESIANA
NADIA
PATRIZIA
SILVIA

EVA

Patrizia

ELISABETTA

AZZURRA
SABRINA

Mariia
MANUELA
PAOLA
CINZIA
ILDIKO
Elena
LINA

ISABELLA
Mariella

CECILIA

LUCA
MARIO
GIUSEPPE
PATRIK
LUIGI

IVAN
CRISTIANO
MATTEO
LUCA
Vasilii
THOMAS
ANDREA
CARLO
GIULIO
ENRICO
VINCENZO
MARCO

MASSIMO

1973
1966
1967
1971
1968
1968
1973
1972
1972
1968
1973
1970

1963
1962
1962
1957
1963
1956
1962

1947
1948

1944

1987
1985
1988
1988
1989

1977
1976
1975
1977
1983
1975
1976
1979
1981
1978
1978
1977

1973

A
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

V5

VO
VO
VO
VO
VO

Al
VA1
Al
VA1
Al
A
Al
V1
\Al
VA1
Al
Al

V2

F Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
F CSAKB FRA
F Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova ITA
F POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO AITA
F NPS MILAN ITA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F Apd Pietro Micca ITA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
F ASD NEL BLU ITA
F Saint-Petersburg RUS
F Finswimming Masterteam GER
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
F ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE ITA
F Saint-Petersburg RUS
F NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD ITA
F NPS MILAN ITA
F Apd Pietro Micca ITA

F POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO AITA

M ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO

M ASD KSC DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE
M Alba Sport Torino a.s.d.
M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

M ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO

M NPS MILAN

M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS

M Saint-Petersburg

M ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane
M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

M NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB

M APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE

M NEW LINE POMEZIA SSD

M sis roma np

M A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

RUS
FRA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

41.14,00
42.34,00
43.41,00
45.13,00
45.44,00
45.57,00
49.24,00
51.06,00
1.02.09,00
1.22.46,00
DNF

DNF

46.33,00
52.24,00
57.20,00
1.00.49,00
DNS

DNS

DNS

1.03.31,00
1.03.39,00

1.02.39,00

38.12,00
39.44,00
41.34,00
DSQ
DNF

38.41,00
40.12,00
40.13,00
42.25,00
42.45,00
43.18,00
46.11,00
56.26,00
58.42,00
1.02.32,00
1.03.18,00
DNF

34.56,00
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
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25
44
18
21
28
30
43
27
19
34
40
36
38
26
32
35
37
23
29
105
22
31
33
41
24
39
42

a7
51
45
107
48
46
52
57
55
49
50
54
104
106
53
56
58

GIACOMELLI
PIANCA
AMOROSO
ZAMORA ANZISAR
PONTIER
TRAVERSO
BARRUCAND
MANCISIDOR DORRONSORO
MASOTTI
SARRAZAIN
PINZUTI
MAJERIK
DALLA RIVA
BUONGIOVANNI
PIERI

MIZUTA
GIANOLA
FURUTA
MANGANARO
RAVAGLI
ESPOSITO
CERNERA
PUCCI
PONCINO
VISTOLI
GIRARDI
CORELLI

POSSANZINI
CRIVELLARI
BRUSAMOLIN
NANETTI
VISINTIN
MADARO
SALI
MOMBELLI
ARENA
TORTORA
PERROTTI
MOGETTA
PASQUARE'
FAGIANI
CONTENTO
BRUSADIN
STOICO

DANIELE 1971
CARLO 1965
IVAN 1974
JOSE MARI 1973
RA%GIS 1971
ERIC 1970
ALAIN 1965
GREGORIO 1971
ANDREA 1974
JEAN-CHRISTOPI 1969
PIERPAOLO 1966
PETER 1968
ANDREA 1966
FERDINANDO 1971
STEFANO 1970
NAOHIRO 1969
PIERO 1967
YOSHIKUNI 1973
AURELIO 1971
MIRKO 1972
ELISEO 1973
LUIGI 1970
CRISTIANO 1969
PAOLO ALBERTC 1966
ANTONIO 1971
DARIO 1966
PAOLO 1965
RENATO 1962
MASSIMO 1961
STEFANO 1964
GIANNI 1963
LUCA 1962
LUIGI 1963
PIETRO 1961
LUCIANO 1956
GIUSEPPE 1959
EVARISTO 1961
PAOLO 1961
PIETRO 1960
SERGIO 1962
PIETRO 1956
CARLO 1961
MARIO 1957
PIETRO 1955

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
A

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

M

T2 LEEEETEZEZTEZTEZTEZEZEZETEZEZTZEZETEZEEEEZEEEE®R

T2 ELEEEEEZEZTEZTETEEE¢

A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO ITA
Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD ITA
Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
IGARONDO URPEKOAK ESP
CAAP - Cercle d'ActivitA©s Aquatiques de Provenct FRA
CSAKB FRA
ActivitA©s Subaquatiques Marignane FRA
IGARONDO URPEKOAK ESP
ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
SCO Palmes Angers FRA
A.S.D GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO ITA
KP ACEeskA LA-pa CZE
Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza ITA
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
TEAM JAPAN JPN
ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
TEAM JAPAN JPN
NPS MILAN ITA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB ITA
APRILIA SPORTING VILLAGE ITA
SPORT CLUB PRALINO ITA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO AITA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
Swim Team Abruzzo ITA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova ITA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO AITA
NPS MILAN ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
ASD RARI NANTES NUOTO SALERNO ITA
USS DARIO GONZATTI ITA
sis roma np ITA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
NPS MILAN ITA
NPS MILAN ITA

38.02,00
38.14,00
38.48,00
39.03,00
39.21,00
40.19,00
40.37,00
41.21,00
41.49,00
41.51,00
42.17,00
42.49,00
43.06,00
45.46,00
45.50,00
46.08,00
48.20,00
48.28,00
48.40,00
52.53,00
53.41,00
56.25,00
DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

39.43,00
41.59,00
42.09,00
42.12,00
43.59,00
47.02,00
47.32,00
47.48,00
53.42,00
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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60
59
62
63
61
64

66
65

FIORENTINI GIANNI
BAKER STEVE
TESCARO CARLO
MOSCHINI DINO
CANTALE MASSIMO
BENINI GUALTIERO
VERGA GIANNI
ALBERIO MASSIMO

RELAY 4X1000 MIXED (2WOMEN/2MEN) - EVENT 24

NUM RACE NUMBER

1
2
3

3

N 0 =

ATHLETES

, MOREL C. (36), MOREL A. (36) TURPIN (37),CORDIER (40)

FIORINI(M 44)-DALLE CRODE(M 49)-GIANOLA MARTA(W 43)-CORDONE(W 35)
PANZARINI M., VOLTATTORNI M., DI CIACCIO E., LONGHI S.

GIACOMELLI (M)-PERIN (M 41)-DONNOLI (M 30)MILANO (M 46 - )

DEGACHE (47), LEBRETON (35) LEITNER (50),DUBUC (47),

ZANETTE S., ZAGO C., SABBADIN M., PIANCA C.

VANDINI(M 61)-FAZIO(W 51)-NATALI(W 39)-FIORENTINI CARLO(M 52)

BUGGIO (M, V2-1966), TORRE (F, 1989), LANGIU (F 1974), ZANNI (M, V2-1974)
AMOROSO (M 45) POSSANZINI (M 57) DI BARTOLOMEO (W 46)D'AMARIO (W 46)

ZAGO E., BECCARO 0., DI MARIA F., BRUSAMOLIN S.

PLOETZE (50)GRAMMATICOS (73), MORIN (49), PONTIER (48),
BARRUVCAND(M54)-SOHM(M60)-LEMAIRE(F57)-GUERIN(F58)

STASI(MB1) SESANA(M76) DECESARI(F72) TOMAI(F51)

1953
1954
1950
1948
1953
1946

1940
1944

V4
V4
\Z:
V4
\Z:
V4

V5
V5

GROUP
R1
R1
R1
R1

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

R3
R3

R4

asd Pinnaverde

M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M LondonFin Finswimming Club GBR
M Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza ITA
M POLISPORTIVA TREVIGIANA NUOTO PINNATO AITA
M a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
M ASD BLU ATLANTIS ITA
M NPS MILAN ITA
M a.s.d Pinnaverde ITA
TEAM'S NAME
FEDERATION FRANGCAISE ESSM FRA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA ITA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA A.S.D. ITA
ASD GAO BRINELLA ORBETELLO ITA
FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM FRA
Nuoto Pinnato Tarvisium ASD ITA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA ITA
ASD NPS ITA
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD - ITALY ITA
Scuola Nuoto Pinnato Padova ITA
FEDERATION FRANCAISE ESSM FRA
ActivitA®©s Subaquatiques Marignane FRA

ITA

46.06,00
51.21,00
53.22,00
55.27,00
1.08.30,00
DNS

59.44,00
1.05.12,00

RESULT
48.06,00
50.39,00
51.36,00
DNS

47.59,00
50.02,00
56.09,00
DNS
DNS
DNS

51.37,00
57.53,00

1.12.33,00
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